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SINGLES.  Seventeen weeks after they first reached the summit,
Macklemore & Ryan Lewis pick up their third Australian No.1 single with,
Can’t Hold Us. Only two acts in the past fifty years have reached the chart
peak for a third time faster - The Beatles’ first three in 1964 took fifteen weeks
(I Want To Hold Your Hand, | Saw Her Standing There and Roll Over
Beethoven / Hold Me Tight), while Abba took just fourteen weeks in 1975/76
(I Do, I Do, I Do, I Do, | Do, Mama Mia and SOS). While The Beatles and
Abba have it over Macklemore & Ryan Lewis in that they held the top of the
chart exclusively through that time, Macklemore & Ryan Lewis (who have
been on top for twelve of seventeen weeks), can claim the feat with their first
three chart singles. Elsewhere, Passenger's quick move up the chart
continues with Let Her Go, up twenty-one spots to No.2. There are also new
peaks for MKTO’s Thank You (No.4), Calvin Harris’ | Need Your Love
(No0.10), Justin Timberlake’s Mirrors (No.12) and Little Mix’s Change Your
Life (No.16), amongst others.

No.31 SWEET SPOT - Flo Rida Feat. Jennifer Lopez. Sweet Spot is
the ninth track to chart from Flo Rida’s album Wild Ones (No.5 July ‘12).
Tracks from the album to previously chart are Good Feeling (No.4 Nov. '11),
Wild Ones (No.1 Jan. '12), Whistle (No.1 May '12), Run (No.44 July '12), In
My Mind (Part 2) (No.44 July '12), I Cry (No.3 Sep. '12), Let It Roll, Pt. 2
(No.77 Dec. '12) and Let It Roll (No.7 Jan. '13).

No.58 KEEP ON RUNNING - Andy Bull. Sydney singer-songwriter
Andy Bull, makes his ARIA chart debut with the track Keep On Running.
The song is Bull's first new release since 2010’s Phantom Pains EP. He
released his debut album We're Too Young in 2009. It has not been
announced if Keep On Running will appear on Bull's second studio album or
if this is a standalone release.

No.66 BREAKDOWN - Tonight Alive Feat. Benji Madden. Sydney
pop-punk quintet Tonight Alive grabs their first entry on the ARIA singles
chart with, Breakdown. The standalone single, which features Good
Charlotte’s Benji Madden, has been released as a stop-gap between their
last studio album - What Are You So Scared Of? (No.15 Oct. '11) - and their
next album. The band are about to embark on a national tour before heading
to the US to be a part of the Warped Tour.

No.69 STILL INTO YOU - Paramore. With their eponymous fourth
album set for release in a couple of weeks, Paramore return to the singles
chart with a new single, Still Into You. It is the second track to chart from the
album, following on from Now (No.86 Feb. '13). Paramore’s highest-charting
single to date has been Decode (No.12 Jan. '09).

No.83 TONIGHT I'M GETTING OVER YOU - Carly Rae Jepsen. Just
under a year on from making her first appearance on the chart with Call Me
Maybe (No.1 Apr. '12), Carly Rae Jepsen picks up a new entry with Tonight
I'm Getting Over You. It is Jepsen’s third charting single. She last charted
with Beautiful (No.48 Sep. '12). All three tracks and Jepsen’s collaboration
with Owl City, Good Time (No.5 Aug. '12), come from the album Kiss (No.8
Sep.'12).

No.85 RADIOACTIVE - Imagine Dragons. Las Vegas band Imagine
Dragons pick up their second chart entry with the track, Radioactive. The
track appears on the band’s Continued Silence EP, which has debuted at
No.100 on the ARIA albums chart this week, as well as their debut album
Night Visions (No.28 Mar. '13). The band's first chart appearance came with
the single It's Time (No.27 Mar. '13).

No.86 THE LOVE CLUB EP - Lorde. New Zealand singer-songwriter
Lorde makes her debut on the ARIA singles chart with, The Love Club EP.
Lorde is the pseudonym of sixteen year old Ella Yelich-O'Connor. Material
from the five-track release has been attracting blogosphere buzz.

No.92 LOVE ME - Lil Wayne Feat. Drake & Future. A year on from
peaking at No.26 with Mirror, Lil Wayne hits the chart with Love Me. It is the
first single to chart from Lil Wayne’s forthcoming tenth album, I Am Not A
Human Being II. Lil Wayne was recently reported to be on his deathbed after
a series of seizures. However, after being released from hospital, he stated he
was “more than good”.

ALBUMS. For the sixth week in a row we have a new album debuting at No.1.
It is also the ninth week in a row that there has been a different album at the
summit. This time, Justin Timberlake takes out the top spot with his third
studio album The 20/20 Experience. Passenger’s big move back up the chart
continues - All The Little Lights now has a new peak of No.9. On the back of
his national tour, Bruce Springsteen has three titles in the top 50 this week -
Collection: 1973-2012 is up seven spots to No.8, Wrecking Ball is up from
No.53 to No.16 and Born In The U.S.A. has re-entered at No.41. Also touring
is Rodriguez who has three albums in the top 100, with all of them heading
north of the chart - Searching For Sugar Man is up twenty-five spots to No.24
(a new peak), Cold Fact is up eight to No.30 and Coming From Reality is up
twelve to No.77.

No.1 THE 20/20 EXPERIENCE - Justin Timberlake.  Having
announced his return to music with the single Suit & Tie (No.9 Jan. '13),
Justin Timberlake has capped off his comeback with his first album in six and
a half years, The 20/20 Experience. Timberlake’s third studio album is the
long-awaited follow-up to his previous top seller, Future Sex/Love Sounds
(No.1 Sep. '06) and it is his second to top the ARIA chart. The album’s second
single, Mirrors has reached a new peak on the ARIA singles chart this week,
hitting No.12. This album is the first of two Timberlake plans to release this
year. The second is tentatively scheduled for release in November.

No.33 SING TO THE MOON - Laura Mvula. British soul singer Laura
Mvula makes her ARIA chart appearance with Sing To The Moon. Prior to
establishing herself as a solo artist, Mvula sang in a number of a capella
groups and choirs. She was working as a receptionist before getting signed.
Mvula’s debut album entered the UK chart at No.9.

No.34 FAMILIAR STRANGER - Bob Evans. Four years on from the
release of Goodnight, Bull Creek! (No.22 Apr. '09), Jebediah front man
Kevin Mitchell has taken on his Bob Evans moniker again to release
Familiar Stranger. It is the fourth studio album from Bob Evans and the third
to chart. Evans achieved his highest chart peak with Suburban Songbook
(No.15 June '06). In between Bob Evans albums, Mitchell and his Jebediah
cohorts regrouped to release the album Kosciuszko (No.6 Apr.’11).

No.50 IF YOU LEAVE - Daughter. London trio Daughter, make their
first appearance in the ARIA charts thanks to their debut album If You Leave.
Forming in 2010, the band - Elena Tonra (vocals, guitar), Igor Haefeli (guitar,
producer) and Remi Aguilella (drums) - released three independent EPs prior
to signing a record contract.

No.100  CONTINUED SILENCE EP - Imagine Dragons. Just sneaking
into the top 100 is a six-track EP from Las Vegas quartet, Imagine Dragons.
The Continued Silence EP was released by the group in February 2012 prior
to the release of their debut album Night Visions (No.28 Mar. 13). It includes
the single Radioactive, which is new on the ARIA singles chart this week at
No.85.
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#1 Single this week
ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 25t March 2013

TW LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 2 6 1 CAN'T HOLD US Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Ray Dalton MACK US-QY5-11-22620
* 2 23 4 2 LET HER GO Passenger INE GB-MQN-11-00004
3 1 7 1 JUST GIVE ME A REASON P!nk Feat. Nate Ruess A 2 RCA/SME US-RC1-12-00786
* 4 10 4 4 THANK YOU MKTO e COL/SME G010002908922H
5 4 14 4 STAY Rihanna Feat. Mikky Ekko A 2 DEF/UMA US-UM7-12-14754
6 3 10 2 IMPOSSIBLE James Arthur A 2 SYCO/SME ~ G0100029171115
7 9 5 7 HEY PORSCHE Nelly ® REP/UMA 3729969
8 5 1 4 | COULD BE THE ONE Avicii vs. Nicky Romero A UNI/UMA 3727214
9 6 5 6  FEEL THIS MOMENT Pitbull A RCA/SME G010002900269T
* 10 16 3 10 I NEED YOUR LOVE Calvin Harris Feat. Ellie Goulding COL/SME G0100028757700
1 7 19 5  BENEATH YOUR BEAUTIFUL Labrinth Feat. Emeli Sande A 3 SYCO/SME  GB-HMU-12-00008
* 12 26 2 12 MIRRORS Justin Timberlake RCA/SME G0100029371261
13 12 9 3 LANTERNS Birds Of Tokyo A 2 CAP/EMI 7416835
14 17 5 3 ONE WAY OR ANOTHER (TEENAGE KICKS) One Direction SYCO/SME ~ G010002921376J
15 8 5 1 HARLEM SHAKE Baauer MDC/WAR US-74V-12-00043
* 16 43 2 16 CHANGE YOUR LIFE Little Mix SYCO/SME ~ G0100028833935
17 1 15 6  WHEN|WAS YOUR MAN Bruno Mars A 2 ATL/WAR US-AT2-12-06701
18 14 4 14 SMALL BUMP Ed Sheeran ATL/WAR GB-AHS-11-00203
19 15 16 1 SAME LOVE Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Mary Lambert A 2 MACK GM-M88-12-00005
20 13 8 4 GET UP (RATTLE) Bingo Players Feat. Far East Movement A ONELOVE OMG330B
21 19 22 17 HOLDIN ON Flume FCL/IND AU-FF0-05-00393
22 24 19 3 HOHEY The Lumineers A 3 ROGI/INE ROGUE007D
23 20 21 1 THRIFT SHOP Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Wanz A 7 MACK GM-M88-12-00003
* 24 34 6 22 22 Taylor Swift BIG/UMA US-CJY-12-31040
25 18 3 18  HELLO Stafford Brothers Feat. Lil Wayne & Christina Milian UNI/UMA 3727739
26 21 17 2 SCREAM & SHOUT will.i.am & Britney Spears A 5 INRIUMA 3726032
27 25 11 13  LOVEISEASY McFly A ISL/UMA 3722870
28 32 4 28  BIG BANANA Havana Brown Feat. R3hab & Prophet ISL/IUMA 3724950
29 30 13 29 MOUNTAIN SOUND Of Monsters And Men e UNI/UMA US-UM7-12-02068
* 30 45 9 9  SUIT & TIE Justin Timberlake Feat. Jay-Z A RCA/SME (G010002929236Q
* 31 NEW 1 31 SWEET SPOT Flo Rida Feat. Jennifer Lopez ATL/WAR US-AT2-12-02582
32 31 7 27  IT'S TIME Imagine Dragons INR/UMA 3724183
33 28 13 10  EVERYBODY TALKS Neon Trees A MER/UMA 2793240
34 27 7 23 RADIOACTIVE Rita Ora @ COL/SME US-QX9-12-01250
35 38 9 35  GLOBAL CONCEPTS Robert DeLong LIB/JUMA LIBDIGITAL255
36 22 10 22 |WON'T GIVE UP Jason Mraz e ATL/WAR US-EE1-11-00768
37 29 24 3 |KNEW YOU WERE TROUBLE Taylor Swift A 5 BIG/UMA 3721565
* 38 53 25 6  DIAMONDS Rihanna A 4 DEF/UMA 3720439
39 33 29 7 LITTLE TALKS Of Monsters And Men A 4 UNI/UMA 2792751
40 35 29 3 ILOVEIT Icona Pop A 4 ATL/WAR US-AT2-12-02802
41 36 17 4 TROUBLEMAKER Olly Murs A 3 EPI/SME (G0100028611051
42 37 7 30 MY SONGS KNOW WHAT YOU DID IN THE DARK (LIGHT EM UP) Fall Out Boy ISL/UMA 3731648
43 44 3 43  ARMY OF TWO Olly Murs EPI/SME G010002883264N
44 42 27 1 DON'T YOU WORRY CHILD Swedish House Mafia Feat. John Martin A 5 VIR/EMI 9793375
45 47 2 45  HOUSE OF DREAMS Bliss N Eso ILL/UMA ILLO90CD
46 46 24 4  LOCKED OUT OF HEAVEN Bruno Mars A 4 ATL/WAR US-AT2-12-03287
47 60 59 5  TITANIUM David Guetta Feat. Sia A 5 VIR/EMI 6787995
48 40 15 16  DRINKING FROM THE BOTTLE Calvin Harris Feat. Tinie Tempah A COL/SME GB-ARL-12-01391
49 41 27 6 TRYPIkA 3 RCA/SME (G010002845702P
50 63 2 50  POMPEIl Bastille VIR/EMI 7231125
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TITLE Artist

GANGNAM STYLE Psy A 9

WE COME RUNNING Youngblood Hawke o

| WILL WAIT Mumford & Sons A 2

IT'S A BEAUTIFUL DAY Michael Buble

HEART ATTACK Demi Lovato

GIVE ME LOVE Ed Sheeran A 2

HALL OF FAME The Script Feat. will.i.am A 4

KEEP ON RUNNING Andy Bull

BED OF CLOUDS Swift K.I.D. Feat. Guy Sebastian

NOT GIVING IN Rudimental A 2

SHE WOLF (FALLING TO PIECES) David Guetta Feat. Sia A 2
RETROGRADE James Blake

SOMETHING'S GOT A HOLD ON ME Jessica Mauboy
WHAT YOU'VE DONE TO ME Samantha Jade A 3

KISS YOU One Direction A

BREAKDOWN Tonight Alive Feat. Benji Madden

LEGO HOUSE Ed Sheeran A 5

BECAUSE WE CAN Bon Jovi

STILL INTO YOU Paramore

WINGS Little Mix A 2

BEAUTY AND A BEAT Justin Bieber Feat. Nicki Minaj A 3
BATTLE SCARS Guy Sebastian Feat. Lupe Fiasco A 8
PURSUIT OF HAPPINESS Kid Cudi Feat. MGMT & Ratatat A
GIRL ON FIRE (INFERNO VERSION) Alicia Keys Feat. Nicki Minaj A 3
ON TOP Flume Feat. T.Shirt

BEST NIGHT Justice Crew A 2

SKYFALL Adele

WHY AM | THE ONE Fun.

BASSLINE JUNKIE Dizzee Rascal

SAVED IN A BOTTLE The Potbelleez

SOME NIGHTS fun. A 5

WE ARE NEVER EVER GETTING BACK TOGETHER Taylor Swift A 4
TONIGHT I'M GETTING OVER YOU Carly Rae Jepsen
HYPERPARADISE (FLUME REMIX) Hermitude
RADIOACTIVE Imagine Dragons

THE LOVE CLUB EP Lorde

CALL ME MAYBE Carly Rae Jepsen A 9

A THOUSAND YEARS Christina Perri A 3

LANGUAGE Porter Robinson

BANGARANG Skrillex A 4

LOST Frank Ocean

LOVE ME Lil Wayne Feat. Drake & Future

SLEEPLESS Flume Feat. Jezzabell Doran

SOMEBODY THAT | USED TO KNOW Gotye Feat. Kimbra A 11
FALLING Haim

CUPS Anna Kendrick

SKINNY LOVE Birdy A 6

WHITE NOISE Disclosure Feat. AlunaGeorge

GET ALONG Guy Sebastian A 2

SWEET NOTHING Calvin Harris Feat. Florence Welch A 3

TITLE Artist

DO OR DIE Flux Pavilion Feat. Childish Gambino

C'MON Ke$ha o

SILHOUETTES Avicii ®

THIS FIRE Birds Of Tokyo e

YOLO The Lonely Island Feat. Adam Levine & Kendrick Lamar
1991 EP Azealia Banks

(JUST STOP) TELLING ME NOT TO Natasha Duarte

LEVELS Avicii A 3

MY LIFE 50 Cent Feat. Eminem & Adam Levine A

™W LW TI HP
51 49 28 1
52 48 8 17
53 39 32 23
* b4 81 4 54
55 51 4 43
56 54 22 9
57 56 31 4
* 58 NEW 1 58
59 52 4 42
60 55 22 12
61 65 31 11
62 76 5 62
63 50 3 26
64 64 18 1
65 62 10 13
* 66 NEW 1 66
67 89 40 4
68 80 4 56
* 69 NEW 1 69
70 79 23 3
71 68 24 9
72 74 32 1
73 87 3 4
74 67 28 12
75 71 9 57
76 69 16 7
77 70 24 5
78 57 4 57
79 66 7 61
80 61 5 48
81 73 40 1
82 75 32 3
83 NEW 1 83
84 82 14 38
8 NEW 1 85
86 NEW 1 86
87 84 56 1
88 RE 53 13
89 58 12 53
90 97 54 4
91 98 10 46
92 NEW 1 92
93 91 8 53
94 96 87 1
95 RIE 3 86
96 83 12 48
97 85 35 2
98 72 5 68
99 78 19 5
100 99 23 2
These were in the top 100 last week:
LW Tl HP
59 5 48
77 9 19
86 10 53
88 17 32
90 6 31
92 24 63
93 2 67
94 43 24
95 15 28
100 1 100

UNCONSCIOUS D At Sea
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Co.
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
DEW/UMA
WAR
HWR/UMA
ATL/WAR
EPI/SME
ISL/UMA
WAR
EW/WAR
VIR/EMI
PDR/UMA
SME

SME
SYCO/SME
SME
ATL/WAR
ISL/UMA
FBR/WAR
SYCO/SME
ISL/IUMA
SME

UMA
RCA/SME
FCL/IND
SME
XL/INE
ATL/WAR
LIB/UMA
MOS/UMA
ATL/WAR
BIG/UMA
INR/IUMA
ELEF/INE
INR/UMA
UNI/UMA
INR/IUMA
ATL/WAR
MOS/UMA
ATL/WAR
DEF/UMA
UNI/UMA
FCL/IND
ELE/UMA
PDR/UMA
UNI/UMA
ATL/WAR
ISL/IUMA
SME
COL/SME

Co.
ATL/WAR
RCA/SME
UNI/UMA
CAP/EMI
UNI/UMA
INR/UMA
EMP/MGM
UNI/UMA
INR/UMA
UNFD/WAR

Cat. No.

3717803

3724769

3715054
US-RE1-13-00047
8729222
GB-AHS-11-00209
(G010002849312Y
3734313
AU-NE3-13-00006
GB-AHS-12-00484
9782485

3732249
G010002948171H
88765438272
GB-HMU-12-00214
(G0100029388431
GB-AHS-11-00206
3727036
US-AT2-13-00012
88725439132
US-UM7-12-05367
88725462192
2727474
(G010002862430T
AU-FF0-05-00382
88765434282
XLDS593
US-AT2-11-04053
GB-UM7-12-07987
3732219
US-AT2-11-04050
3000697
US-UM7-12-08958
ACE079
US-UM7-12-01074
3734645

2799045
US-AT2-11-02141
3717650
US-AT2-11-04243
US-UM7-12-07186
3728806
AU-FF0-05-00300
2775750

3729836
US-UM7-12-09195
GB-AHT-11-00002
3733092
(G010002900369L
(G010002859534B

Cat. No.
GB-AHS-13-00011
US-RC1-12-01135
3703937

2326180

3732374

3700316
EMP/TASHO3
2789533

3722785
UNFD027

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1155



#1 Album this week
ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 25t March 2013

™w L Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
* 1 NEW 1 1 THE 20/20 EXPERIENCE Justin Timberlake ® RCA/SME 88765478512
2 1 2 1 WHAT ABOUT NOW Bon Jovi ISL/UMA 3729731
3 5 78 1 +Ed Sheeran A 3 WAR 5249864652
4 4 27 1 THE TRUTH ABOUT LOVE PInk A 6 RCA/SME 88725452422
5 3 3 1 MARCH FIRES Birds Of Tokyo CAP/EMI 7253982
6 2 2 2 THE NEXT DAY David Bowie COL/SME 88765461922
7 8 16 2 THE HEIST Macklemore & Ryan Lewis ® MACK 70754152819
* 8 15 2 8  COLLECTION : 1973 -2012 Bruce Springsteen COL/SME 88765453852
* 9 19 7 9  ALL THE LITTLE LIGHTS Passenger INE PASSCDLP5
10 9 15 1 UNORTHODOX JUKEBOX Bruno Mars A ATL/WAR 7567876285
11 11 31 1 MY HEAD IS AN ANIMAL Of Monsters And Men A UNI/UMA 2798017
12 10 19 1 FLUME Flume A FCL/WAR FCL75CD
* 13 18 28 13 NOTHING BUT THE BEAT ULTIMATE David Guetta VIR/EMI 9739982
14 13 24 3 MYTHOLOGY Bee Gees A RHI/WAR 8122797181
15 14 26 2 BABEL Mumford & Sons A 2 DEW/UMA DEW9000496
* 16 53 14 2 WRECKING BALL Bruce Springsteen o COL/SME 88691942542
17 12 47 2 SOME NIGHTS fun. A ATL/WAR 7567882628
18 7 4 1 ZION Hillsong United HMA/SME HMACD275
19 17 7 17 SHARKMOUTH Russell Morris AMB/EMI FANFARE085
20 6 2 6  SOUND CITY - REAL TO REEL Soundtrack RCA/SME 88765449922
21 22 18 8  UNAPOLOGETIC Rihanna DEF/UMA 3722059
22 21 16 10  THE LUMINEERS The Lumineers @ ROGI/INE R6358CD
23 23 28 9 AN AWESOME WAVE Alt-J e LIB/JUMA INFECT134CD
* 24 49 4 24 SEARCHING FOR SUGAR MAN Rodriguez LEG/SME 88725447852
25 24 22 1 RED Taylor Swift A 3 BIG/UMA 3717305
26 16 5 1 PUSH THE SKY AWAY Nick Cave & The Bad Seeds KOB/INE BS001CD
27 20 106 1 BON JOVI GREATEST HITS Bon Jovi A 3 DEF/UMA 2752336
28 26 123 1 RUMOURS Fleetwood Mac A 13 RHI/WAR 8122796778
29 27 68 3 EL CAMINO The Black Keys A 2 NONE/WAR 7559796331
* 30 38 52 23 COLD FACT Rodriguez o INE LITA036CD
3 28 23 1 ARMAGEDDON Guy Sebastian A 2 SME 88765406962
32 30 113 1 21Adele A 14 XL/INE XLCD520
* 33 NEW 1 33 SING TO THE MOON Laura Mvula RCA/SME 88765421762
* 3 NEW 1 34 FAMILIAR STRANGER Bob Evans CAP/EMI 7351372
35 36 221 6  GREATESTHITS Guns N' Roses A 5 GEF/UMA 9862116
36 31 13 30 ELECTRONIC EARTH Labrinth SYCO/SME 88691932932
37 33 6 1 HOLY FIRE Foals WAR 2564653582
38 25 3 12 GIRL WHO GOT AWAY Dido RCA/SME 88765442322
39 35 19 1 TAKE ME HOME One Direction A 2 SYCO/SME 88725439722
40 34 16 9  PITCH PERFECT Soundtrack e UNI/UMA 3715971
* 4 RE 98 1 BORN IN THE U.S.A. Bruce Springsteen A 13 COL/SME 5112562000
42 46 20 5 18 MONTHS Calvin Harris ® COL/SME 88697859232
43 37 13 2 LES MISERABLES: HIGHLIGHTS FROM THE MOTION PICTURE Soundtrack e PDR/UMA 3724585
44 44 13 1 GREATEST HITS...SO FAR!!' PInk A 6 LAF/SME 88697807262
45 43 37 9  CHANNEL ORANGE Frank Ocean e DEF/UMA 3710232
46 42 123 2 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars A 4 ATL/WAR 7567891215
47 56 35 5  WILD ONES Flo Rida e ATL/WAR 7567876272
48 41 6 10  TWO LANES OF FREEDOM Tim McGraw BIG/UMA 3728280
49 51 24 4 LONERISM Tame Impala @ MOD/UMA MODCD157
* 50 NEW 1 50  IF YOU LEAVE Daughter 4AD/INE CAD3301CD
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W LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
51 57 122 1 SIGH NO MORE Mumford & Sons A 4 DEW/UMA DEW9000216
52 54 45 1 THE STORY SO FAR Keith Urban A CAP/EMI 6245182
53 59 15 1 CHASING GHOSTS The Amity Affliction RR/WAR 1686176588
54 45 6 4 TEMPER TEMPER Bullet For My Valentine RCA/SME 88765438622
55 58 9 7 LONG LIVE ASAP ASAP Rocky RCA/SME 88765436962
56 52 27 3 THE RUBENS The Rubens o IVY/UMA VY173
57 48 34 1 THE SAPPHIRES Soundtrack A SME 88725422172
58 65 19 7 GRRR! The Rolling Stones A 2 UTV/UMA 3710816
* 59 RE 2 59  THE WORLD FROM THE SIDE OF THE MOON Phillip Phillips INRIUMA 3720975
60 69 18 3 CELEBRATION DAY Led Zeppelin A RHI/'WAR 8122796887
61 29 2 29  PEOPLE, HELL & ANGELS Jimi Hendrix LEG/SME 88765418982
62 81 17 10  DNA Little Mix ® SYCO/SME 88691938472
63 61 69 1 UP ALL NIGHT One Direction A 4 SYCO/SME 88697843642
64 66 17 20 GREATESTHITS - CHAPTER ONE Kelly Clarkson RCA/SME 88765422752
65 55 4 11 AMOK Atoms For Peace XL/INE XLCD583
66 64 108 25  GREATEST HITS Neil Young A RPS/WAR 9362489352
67 47 6 36  RIGHT PLACE RIGHT TIME Olly Murs EPI/SME 88725416352
68 32 2 32 BLACK SUN Gold Fields CAP/EMI 9031152
69 72 38 1 BIRDY Birdy A 2 14F/WAR 5249859582
70 62 127 1 TEENAGE DREAM: THE COMPLETE CONFECTION Katy Perry A 4 CAP/EMI 7296342
71 73 74 1 MYLO XYLOTO Coldplay A 2 CAP/EMI 0875532
72 71 7 17 BLUE SKY BLUE - THE BYRON SESSIONS Pete Murray SME 88765442242
73 76 23 3 TRIPLE J'S LIKE A VERSION 8 Various A ABC/UMA 3716785
74 63 30 17  OURVERSION OF EVENTS Emeli Sandé VIR/EMI 6789682
75 70 58 4 BANGARANG EP Skrillex A NEON/WAR 75679963352
76 75 3 66  THE IRISH CONNECTION Brian McFadden ISL/UMA 3717559
77 89 15 24 COMING FROM REALITY Rodriguez LA1/INE LITA038CD
78 74 43 1 THE TEMPER TRAP The Temper Trap A LIB/JUMA LMCD0221
79 78 16 14  GLOBAL WARMING Pitbull RCA/SME 88725460512
80 40 3 18 | SEE SEAWEED The Drones IDP/MGM DRO002
81 60 25 2 LIVING THINGS Linkin Park e WAR 9362495048
82 82 137 2 GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers A 6 WAR 9362485452
83 83 22 10 UNTIL NOW Swedish House Mafia VIREEMI 2323642
84 68 10 16  HALCYON Ellie Goulding PDR/UMA 3716083
8 RE 22 2 COEXIST The XX YT/INE YT080CD
86 50 3 28  NIGHT VISIONS Imagine Dragons INR/UMA 3712683
87 86 19 6  THIS WAS TOMORROW Seth Sentry HSRI/INE HIGH002CD
88 RE 15 9  WHAT WE SAW FROM THE CHEAP SEATS Regina Spektor SIRE/WAR 9362495188
89 97 88 10  ROCKET MAN: THE DEFINITIVE HITS Elton John e UNI/UMA 5336831
90 87 20 2 THE 2ND LAW Muse WEA/WAR 2564656879
91 94 18 44 THINKING IN TEXTURES Chet Faker OPU/INE OP001
92 99 18 23  GOODKID, M.A.A.D CITY Kendrick Lamar INRIUMA 3716232
93 RE 95 11  THEVERY VERY BEST OF CROWDED HOUSE Crowded House A CAP/EMI 9174032
94 93 38 39 THEVERYBESTINXS e UNI/UMA 5335934
95 39 2 39  CARESS YOUR SOUL Sticky Fingers MGM CW012
9% RIE 7 18  IT'S ON The Wolfe Brothers ABC/UMA 3724819
97 77 10 28  PSYCHEDELIC PILL Neil Young & Crazy Horse RPS/WAR 9362494859
98 RE 22 9  #3The Script ® RCA/SME 88725415472
99 84 7 11 ALL THAT ECHOES Josh Groban RPS/WAR 9362494608
100 NEW 1 100  CONTINUED SILENCE EP Imagine Dragons INRIUMA 2796232
These were in the top 100 last week:
Lw TI  HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
67 1 67  WELCOME OBLIVION How To Destroy Angels COL/SME 88765475462
79 10 24 ORARitaOra COL/SME 88725458362
80 5 7 MONSTER Kiss UTVIUMA 3711205
85 48 1 THE FAT OF THE LAND The Prodigy A 2 XL/INE XLCD586
88 1 88  BLOW THE ROOF Flux Pavilion EW/WAR 2564646700
90 1 90  EXILE Hurts EPI/SME 88765433522
91 2 77 RHYTHM AND RESPOSE Glen Hansard COOP/UMA URA391
92 66 2 BIRDS OF TOKYO Birds Of Tokyo A CAP/EMI 6473012
95 15 2 CORNERSTONE Hillsong Live ® HMA/SME HMACD260
96 7 33 PASSIONE Andrea Bocelli UCJ/UMA 3715130
98 38 4 OVEREXPOSED Maroon 5 A A&M/UMA 3704278
100 7 2 BELIEVE ACOUSTIC Justin Bieber ISL/UMA 3728439
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#1 Physical Album this week ETXHP

ARIA Top 100 Physical Albums — Week Commencing 25t March 2013
HP

™w L Tl TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
* 1 NEW 1 1 THE 20/20 EXPERIENCE Justin Timberlake RCA/SME 88765478512
2 1 2 1 WHAT ABOUT NOW Bon Jovi ISL/UMA 3729731
3 3 27 1 THE TRUTH ABOUT LOVE P!nk RCA/SME 88725452422
4 2 2 2 THE NEXT DAY David Bowie COL/SME 88765461922
5 6 72 3 +Ed Sheeran WAR 5249864652
6 4 3 1 MARCH FIRES Birds Of Tokyo CAP/EMI 7253982
7 7 15 1 UNORTHODOX JUKEBOX Bruno Mars ATL/WAR 7567876285
8 10 2 8  COLLECTION : 1973 -2012 Bruce Springsteen COL/SME 88765453852
9 9 24 1 MYTHOLOGY Bee Gees RHI/WAR 8122797181
10 13 16 7 THE HEIST Macklemore & Ryan Lewis MACK 70754152819
11 11 24 4 MY HEAD IS AN ANIMAL Of Monsters And Men UNI/UMA 2798017
12 12 11 11 SHARKMOUTH Russell Morris AMB/EMI FANFARE085
13 15 26 2 BABEL Mumford & Sons DEW/UMA DEW9000496
14 8 2 8  SOUND CITY - REAL TO REEL Soundtrack RCA/SME 88765449922
15 5 4 5 ZION Hillsong United HMA/SME HMACD275
16 16 41 5  SOME NIGHTS fun. ATL/WAR 7567882628
17 14 5 1 PUSH THE SKY AWAY Nick Cave & The Bad Seeds KOBIINE BS001CD
* 18 42 16 2 WRECKING BALL Bruce Springsteen COL/SME 88691942542
19 17 121 1 RUMOURS Fleetwood Mac RHI/WAR 8122796778
20 20 19 8  FLUME Flume FCL/WAR FCL75CD
21 21 13 13 THE LUMINEERS The Lumineers ROG/INE R6358CD
22 24 18 11 UNAPOLOGETIC Rihanna DEF/UMA 3722059
23 19 23 2 ARMAGEDDON Guy Sebastian SME 88765406962
24 22 22 1 RED Taylor Swift BIG/UMA 3717305
* 25 63 3 25  SEARCHING FOR SUGAR MAN Rodriguez LEG/SME 88725447852
26 18 3 13 GIRL WHO GOT AWAY Dido RCA/SME 88765442322
27 25 68 3 EL CAMINO The Black Keys NONE/WAR 7559796331
28 26 113 1 21 Adele XL/INE XLCD520
* 29 43 107 2 BON JOVI GREATEST HITS Bon Jovi DEF/UMA 2752336
30 27 13 3 LES MISERABLES: HIGHLIGHTS FROM THE MOTION PICTURE Soundtrack PDR/UMA 3724585
31 35 17 19 AN AWESOME WAVE Alt-J LIB/UMA INFECT134CD
32 28 6 5  HOLY FIRE Foals WAR 2564653582
33 31 19 1 TAKE ME HOME One Direction SYCO/SME 88725439722
34 29 108 1 GREATEST HITS...SO FAR!!! PInk LAF/SME 88697807262
35 36 213 6  GREATESTHITS Guns N' Roses GEF/UMA 9862116
* 36 NEW 1 36  FAMILIAR STRANGER Bob Evans CAP/EMI 7351372
37 30 6 13 TWO LANES OF FREEDOM Tim McGraw BIG/UMA 3728280
38 38 18 2 CELEBRATION DAY Led Zeppelin RHI/WAR 8122796887
* 39 88 51 23 COLD FACT Rodriguez INE LITA036CD
40 37 24 4 LONERISM Tame Impala MOD/UMA MODCD157
41 33 34 1 THE SAPPHIRES Soundtrack SME 88725422172
42 41 19 6  GRRR! The Rolling Stones UTVIUMA 3710816
43 23 2 23 PEOPLE, HELL & ANGELS Jimi Hendrix LEG/SME 88765418982
44 39 17 15  GREATEST HITS - CHAPTER ONE Kelly Clarkson RCA/SME 88765422752
* 45 RE 5 12 ALL THE LITTLE LIGHTS Passenger INE PASSCDLP5
46 40 28 22 NOTHING BUT THE BEAT ULTIMATE David Guetta VIR/EMI 9739982
47 32 6 4 TEMPER TEMPER Bullet For My Valentine RCA/SME 88765438622
48 51 3 48  THE IRISH CONNECTION Brian McFadden ISL/UMA 3717559
49 44 45 1 THE STORY SO FAR Keith Urban CAP/EMI 6245182
50 49 69 1 UP ALL NIGHT One Direction SYCO/SME 88697843642
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™w LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

51 47 7 20  BLUE SKY BLUE - THE BYRON SESSIONS Pete Murray SME 88765442242

52 46 100 2 SIGH NO MORE Mumford & Sons DEW/UMA DEW9000216

53 45 4 11 AMOK Atoms For Peace XL/INE XLCD583

54 61 18 14 WHAT WE SAW FROM THE CHEAP SEATS Regina Spektor SIRE/WAR 9362495188

55 65 17 10  DNA Little Mix SYCO/SME 88691938472

56 34 3 20 | SEE SEAWEED The Drones IDP/MGM DR0O002

57 55 110 25  GREATESTHITS Neil Young RPS/WAR 9362489352

58 60 38 27  THEVERY BEST INXS UNI/UMA 5335934

59 59 9 35  LONG LIVE A$AP A$AP Rocky RCA/SME 88765436962
* 60 85 9 13 IT'S ON The Wolfe Brothers ABC/UMA 3724819

61 72 127 3 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars ATL/WAR 7567891215

62 67 20 14 18 MONTHS Calvin Harris COL/SME 88697859232

63 50 7 6  ALL THAT ECHOES Josh Groban RPS/WAR 9362494608
* 64 NEW 1 64  SPACE FARM The Break SME 88725444612

65 75 18 14 GLOBAL WARMING Pitbull RCA/SME 88725460512

66 64 13 21 PSYCHEDELIC PILL Neil Young & Crazy Horse RPS/WAR 9362494859

67 58 27 5 THE RUBENS The Rubens IVY/UMA VY173

68 69 15 1 CHASING GHOSTS The Amity Affliction RR/WAR 1686176588

69 71 17 10  THE GOLDEN JUBILEE ALBUM The Seekers EMI 7212122

70 79 78 10  ROCKET MAN: THE DEFINITIVE HITS Elton John UNI/UMA 5336831

71 56 127 1 TEENAGE DREAM: THE COMPLETE CONFECTION Katy Perry CAP/EMI 7296342

72 83 27 34  CHANNEL ORANGE Frank Ocean DEF/UMA 3710232

73 92 2 73 RIGHT PLACE RIGHT TIME Olly Murs EPI/SME 88725416352

74 68 23 46  OURVERSION OF EVENTS Emeli Sandé VIR/EMI 6789682

75 70 10 61  ELECTRONIC EARTH Labrinth SYCO/SME 88691932932

76 77 137 2 GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers WAR 9362485452

77 86 34 3 BIRDY Birdy 14F/WAR 5249859582

78 95 70 23 JERSEY BOYS Soundtrack RHI/WAR 8122732712

79 84 43 2 THE TEMPER TRAP The Temper Trap LIB/UMA LMCD0221

80 76 22 12 UNTIL NOW Swedish House Mafia VIR/EMI 2323642

81 80 8 2 BELIEVE ACOUSTIC Justin Bieber ISL/UMA 3728439

82 RE 162 1 FEARLESS Taylor Swift BIG/UMA 1799119

83 81 74 1 MYLO XYLOTO Coldplay CAP/EMI 0875532

84 74 4 33  OLD YELLOW MOON Emmylou Harris & Rodney Crowell NONE/WAR 7559795999

85 RIE 98 1 BORN IN THE U.S.A. Bruce Springsteen COL/SME 5112562000

86 53 8 31 PASSIONE Andrea Bocelli UCJIUMA 3715130

87 73 18 10  LIVE AT RIVER PLATE AC/DC ALB/SME 88765411752

88 90 21 2 THE 2ND LAW Muse WEA/WAR 2564656879

89 RIE 13 24 COMING FROM REALITY Rodriguez LA1/INE LITA038CD

90 62 2 62  BLACK SUN Gold Fields CAP/EMI 9031152

91 93 19 17  BORN TO DIE - THE PARADISE EDITION Lana Del Rey INR/UMA 3717397

92 RE 14 7 SAMANTHA JADE Samantha Jade SME 88725495342

93 RE 72 1 CEREMONIALS Florence + The Machine ISL/UMA 2785013

94 94 17 22 GIRL ON FIRE Alicia Keys RCA/SME 88697941822

95 99 13 18  WARRIOR Ke$ha RCA/SME 88725482762

96 97 23 4 GREATEST HITS Blink 182 GEF/UMA 9886986

97 100 14 26  PITCHPERFECT Soundtrack UNI/UMA 3715971

98 96 70 1 MAKING MIRRORS Gotye ELEV/UMA ELEVENCD101

99 98 39 5  OVEREXPOSED Maroon 5 AZM/UMA 3704278

100 NEW 1 100  ROMANTIQUE Richard Clayderman DEC/UMA 3724563

Lw Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

48 1 48  WELCOME OBLIVION How To Destroy Angels COL/SME 88765475462
52 2 52 RHYTHM AND RESPOSE Glen Hansard COOP/UMA  URA391

54 1 54  CARESS YOUR SOUL Sticky Fingers MGM CWo012

57 9 7 MONSTER Kiss UTV/IUMA 3711205

66 15 2 CORNERSTONE Hillsong Live HMA/SME HMACD260
78 62 2 BIRDS OF TOKYO Birds Of Tokyo CAP/EMI 6473012

82 2 48  THE LIVING INFINITE Soilwork RIOT/WAR NB29954
87 24 2 LIVING THINGS Linkin Park WAR 9362495048
89 1 89  MELBOURNE SKA ORCHESTRA Melbourne Ska Orchestra ABC/UMA 3729304

91 1 91 MEMPHIS Boz Scaggs SAV/UMA FTN17889
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#1 Digital Track this week
ARIA Digital Tracks — Week Commencing 25t March 2013

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. ISRC
1 2 5 1 CAN'T HOLD US Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Ray Dalton MACK GM-M88-12-00002
2 21 2 2 LET HER GO Passenger INE GB-MQN-11-00004
3 1 7 1 JUST GIVE ME A REASON P!nk Feat. Nate Ruess SME US-RC1-12-00786
4 9 4 4 THANK YOU MKTO SME US-SM1-12-04962
5 4 11 3 STAY Rihanna Feat. Mikky Ekko UMA US-UM7-12-14754
6 3 10 2 IMPOSSIBLE James Arthur SME GB-HMU-12-00535
7 8 5 7 HEY PORSCHE Nelly UMA US-UM7-13-00653
8 5 7 5 | COULD BE THE ONE Avicii vs. Nicky Romero UMA SE-UM7-12-01601
9 6 5 4 FEEL THIS MOMENT Pitbull SME US-RC1-12-01328
10 14 3 10 I NEED YOUR LOVE Calvin Harris Feat. Ellie Goulding SME GB-ARL-12-01390
1 7 17 5 BENEATH YOUR BEAUTIFUL Labrinth Feat. Emeli Sande SME GB-HMU-12-00008
12 26 2 12 MIRRORS Justin Timberlake SME US-RC1-13-00059
13 40 2 13 CHANGE YOUR LIFE Little Mix SME GB-HMU-12-00275
14 13 4 13 SMALL BUMP Ed Sheeran WAR GB-AHS-11-00203
15 10 5 1 HARLEM SHAKE Baauer WAR US-24V-12-00043
16 19 5 7 ONE WAY OR ANOTHER (TEENAGE KICKS) One Direction SME GB-HMU-13-00001
17 16 10 3 LANTERNS Birds Of Tokyo EMI AU-Y00-12-00100
18 11 15 6  WHEN|WAS YOUR MAN Bruno Mars WAR US-AT2-12-06698
19 15 14 1 SAME LOVE Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Mary Lambert MACK GM-M88-12-00005
20 12 7 4 GET UP (RATTLE) Bingo Players Feat. Far East Movement ONELOVE ~ NL-C28-12-11931
21 18 10 15 HOLDIN ON Flume IND AU-FF0-05-00393
22 22 16 2 HO HEY The Lumineers INE US-DMG-12-60805
23 17 2 17 HELLO Stafford Brothers Feat. Lil Wayne & Christina Milian UMA US-CM5-12-00847
24 34 6 22 22 Taylor Swift UMA US-CJY-12-31040
25 23 10 12 LOVE IS EASY McFly UMA GB-UM7-12-07143
26 30 8 26 MOUNTAIN SOUND Of Monsters And Men UMA US-UM7-12-02068
27 32 3 27 BIG BANANA (REMIXES) Havana Brown Feat. R3hab & Prophet UMA AU-UM7-12-00707
28 25 21 1 THRIFT SHOP Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Wanz MACK GM-M88-12-00003
29 42 10 9  SUIT & TIE Justin Timberlake Feat. Jay-Z SME US-RC1-13-00004
30 NEW 1 30  SWEET SPOT Flo Rida Feat. Jennifer Lopez WAR US-AT2-12-02582
31 24 17 1 SCREAM & SHOUT will.i.am & Britney Spears UMA US-UM7-12-15597
32 31 7 27 ITS TIME Imagine Dragons UMA US-UM7-12-00987
33 28 11 9 EVERYBODY TALKS Neon Trees UMA US-UM7-11-19189
34 27 6 22 RADIOACTIVE Rita Ora SME US-QX9-12-01250
35 NEW 1 35  GUNS AND ROSES T.I. Feat. PInk WAR US-AT2-12-07191
36 20 3 20 | WON'T GIVE UP Jason Mraz WAR US-EE1-11-00768
37 29 24 2 | KNEW YOU WERE TROUBLE. Taylor Swift UMA US-CJY-12-31039
38 RE 24 6 DIAMONDS Rihanna UMA US-UM7-12-11793
39 45 2 39  GLOBAL CONCEPTS Robert DeLong UMA US-YAH-12-00404
40 33 28 7 LITTLE TALKS Of Monsters And Men UMA US-UM7-11-19106
41 37 7 28 MY SONGS KNOW WHAT YOU DID IN THE DARK (LIGHT EM UP) Fall Out Boy UMA US-UM7-13-00299
42 41 2 41 ARMY OF TWO Olly Murs SME GB-ARL-12-01980
43 35 17 5  TROUBLEMAKER Olly Murs SME GB-ARL-12-01891
44 36 26 3 | LOVE IT Icona Pop WAR US-AT2-12-02802
45 44 2 44 HOUSE OF DREAMS Bliss N Eso UMA AU-LI0-13-86050
46 48 24 4 LOCKED OUT OF HEAVEN Bruno Mars WAR US-AT2-12-04492
47 RE 28 5  TITANIUM David Guetta Feat. Sia EMI GB-28K-11-00036
48  RIE 26 1 DON'T YOU WORRY CHILD Swedish House Mafia Feat. John Martin EMI GB-AAA-12-00728
49 38 15 13 DRINKING FROM THE BOTTLE Calvin Harris Feat. Tinie Tempah SME GB-ARL-12-01391
50 46 7 18 WE COME RUNNING Youngblood Hawke UMA US-UM7-12-08397
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™w W Tl
1 NEW 1
2 8 6
3 4 78
4 6 16
* 5 10 28
6 5 3
7 7 19
8 9 27
9 2 2
* 10 NEW 1
1 1 2
12 15 31
13 14 28
14 R/E 5
15 NEW 1
16 18 18
17 11 47
18 16 15
19 22 17
* 2 36 3
21 12 30
22 17 8
23 19 16
24 20 26
25 24 4
26 26 32
27 NEW 1
28 NEW 1
29 13 4
30 25 22
31 27 37
32 33 17
* 33 NEW 1
34 3 2
35 31 64
* 36 NEW 1
37 30 102
38 34 51
39 43 4
40 39 50
41 40 10
42 42 110
43 44 27
44 23 3
45 45 8
46 46 22
* 47  NEW 1
48 38 26
49 37 7
50 47 19
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#1 Digital Album this week 3N

ARIA Digital Albums — Week Commencing 25t March 2013

TITLE Artist

THE 20/20 EXPERIENCE Justin Timberlake
ALL THE LITTLE LIGHTS Passenger

+ Ed Sheeran

THE HEIST Macklemore & Ryan Lewis
NOTHING BUT THE BEAT ULTIMATE David Guetta
MARCH FIRES Birds Of Tokyo

FLUME Flume

THE TRUTH ABOUT LOVE P!nk

WHAT ABOUT NOW Bon Jovi
COLLECTION : 1973 -2012 Bruce Springsteen
THE NEXT DAY David Bowie

MY HEAD IS AN ANIMAL Of Monsters And Men
AN AWESOME WAVE Alt-J

WRECKING BALL Bruce Springsteen

SING TO THE MOON Laura Mvula
UNAPOLOGETIC Rihanna

SOME NIGHTS fun.

UNORTHODOX JUKEBOX Bruno Mars
THE LUMINEERS The Lumineers
SEARCHING FOR SUGAR MAN Rodriguez
BON JOVI GREATEST HITS Bon Jovi
ELECTRONIC EARTH Labrinth

PITCH PERFECT Soundtrack

BABEL Mumford & Sons

COLD FACT Rodriguez

WILD ONES Flo Rida

IF YOU LEAVE Daughter

BORN IN THE U.S.A. Bruce Springsteen
ZION Hillsong United

RED Taylor Swift

CHANNEL ORANGE Frank Ocean

18 MONTHS Calvin Harris

THE WORLD FROM THE SIDE OF THE MOON Phillip Phillips
SOUND CITY - REAL TO REEL Soundtrack
EL CAMINO The Black Keys

FAMILIAR STRANGER Bob Evans
DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars
BANGARANG EP Skrillex

CONTINUED SILENCE EP Imagine Dragons
GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses
CHASING GHOSTS The Amity Affliction

21 Adele

THINKING IN TEXTURES Chet Faker
NIGHT VISIONS Imagine Dragons

LONG LIVE A$AP ASAP Rocky

TRIPLE J'S LIKE A VERSION 8 Various
ROSIE Thelma Plum

THE RUBENS The Rubens

HALCYON Ellie Goulding

TAKE ME HOME One Direction
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Co.
RCA/SME
INE

WAR
MACK
VIR/EMI
CAP/EMI
FCL/WAR
RCA/SME
ISL/UMA
COL/SME
COL/SME
UNI/UMA
LIB/UMA
COL/SME
RCA/SME
DEF/UMA
ATL/WAR
ATL/WAR
ROG/INE
LEG/SME
DEF/UMA
SYCO/SME
UNI/UMA
DEW/UMA
INE
ATL/WAR
4AD/INE
COL/SME
HMA/SME
BIG/UMA
DEF/UMA
COL/SME
INR/UMA
RCA/SME
NONE/WAR
CAP/EMI
ATL/WAR
NEON/WAR
INR/UMA
GEF/UMA
RR/WAR
XL/INE
OPU/INE
INR/UMA
RCA/SME
ABC/UMA
WAR
IVY/UMA
PDR/UMA
SYCO/SME

Cat. No.
88765478512
PASSCDLP5
5249864652
70754152819
9739982
7253982
FCL75CD
88725452422
3729731
88765453852
88765461922
2798017
INFECT134CD
88691942542
88765421762
3722059
7567882628
7567876285
R6358CD
88725447852
2752336
88691932932
3715971
DEW9000496
LITA036CD
7567876272
CAD3301CD
5112562000
HMACD275
3717305
3710232
88697859232
3720975
88765449922
7559796331
7351372
7567891215
75679963352
2796232
9862116
1686176588
XLCD520
0P001
3712683
88765436962
3716785
STOMPER005
VY173
3716083
88725439722
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#1 Streaming track this week

ARIA Streaming Tracks - Week Commencing 25t March 2013

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. ISRC
1 1 13 1 U ARE THE ONE Nick Voss IND US-J3V-12-16704
2 2 6 2 CAN'T HOLD US Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Ray Dalton MACK  GM-M88-12-00021
3 3 1 3 HOLDIN ON Flume IND AU-FF0-05-00393
4 6 6 4 | COULD BE THE ONE Avicii vs. Nicky Romero UMA SE-UM7-12-01601
5 4 13 1 SAME LOVE Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Mary Lambert MACK  GM-M88-12-00024
6 5 16 1 THRIFT SHOP Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Wanz MACK  GM-M88-12-00003
7 7 16 5 HO HEY The Lumineers INE US-DMG-12-60805
8 9 16 3 LITTLE TALKS Of Monsters And Men UMA US-UM7-11-19106
9 11 7 9 IMPOSSIBLE James Arthur SME GB-HMU-12-00535
10 8 16 6 ON TOP Flume Feat. T.Shirt IND AU-FF0-05-00382
11 10 16 4 BREEZEBLOCKS Alt-J UMA GB-ZUZ-12-00067
12 12 12 12 WHEN | WAS YOUR MAN Bruno Mars WAR US-AT2-12-06701
13 13 15 2 SCREAM & SHOUT will.i.am & Britney Spears UMA US-UM7-12-15597
14 17 5 14 JUST GIVE ME A REASON PInk Feat. Nate Ruess SME US-RC1-12-00786
15 14 16 2 DON'T YOU WORRY CHILD Swedish House Mafia Feat. John Martin EMI GB-AAA-12-00728
16 15 16 3 SWEET NOTHING Calvin Harris Feat. Florence Welch SME GB-ARL-12-01392
17 16 16 3 LOCKED OUT OF HEAVEN Bruno Mars WAR US-AT2-12-03287
18 31 6 18 SUIT & TIE Justin Timberlake Feat. Jay-Z SME US-RC1-13-00004
19 18 14 17 BENEATH YOUR BEAUTIFUL Labrinth Feat. Emeli Sande SME GB-HMU-12-00008
20 19 4 19 RETROGRADE James Blake UMA GB-UM7-13-00788
21 39 2 21 LET HER GO Passenger INE GB-MQN-11-00004
22 20 7 20  RADIOACTIVE Imagine Dragons UMA US-UM7-12-01074
23 49 2 23 MIRRORS Justin Timberlake SME US-RC1-13-00059
24 27 16 4 DIAMONDS Rihanna UMA US-UM7-12-11793
25 26 16 12 HALL OF FAME The Script Feat. will.i.am SME GB-ARL-12-01055
26 21 5 18 HARLEM SHAKE Baauer WAR US-Z4V-12-00043
27 24 16 11 ILOVEIT Icona Pop WAR US-AT2-12-02802
28 30 12 27  DRINKING FROM THE BOTTLE Calvin Harris Feat. Tinie Tempah SME GB-ARL-12-01391
29 25 16 17 I WILL WAIT Mumford & Sons UMA GB-UM7-12-04769
30 28 16 7 NOT GIVING IN Rudimental WAR GB-AHS-12-00484
3 29 8 19 HYPERPARADISE Hermitude INE AU-EF0-09-00673
32 32 6 31 MY NUMBER Foals WAR GB-AHT-12-00723
33 38 2 33 FEEL THIS MOMENT Pitbull SME US-RC1-12-01328
34 22 6 18 LANTERNS Birds Of Tokyo EMI AU-Y00-12-00100
35 33 1 18  LOST Frank Ocean UMA US-UM7-12-07186
36 34 15 15 MOUNTAIN SOUND Of Monsters And Men UMA US-UM7-12-02068
37 44 2 37  FALLING Haim UMA GB-UM7-13-00113
38 45 2 38  GLOBAL CONCEPTS Robert DeLong UMA US-YAH-12-00404
39 NEW 1 39  HEY PORSCHE Nelly UMA US-UM7-13-00653
40 36 1 19 TESSELLATE Alt-J UMA GB-ZUZ-12-00066
41 35 13 17 SOMETHING GOOD Alt-J UMA GB-ZUZ-12-00069
42 43 4 42 TS TIME Imagine Dragons UMA US-UM7-12-00987
43 41 16 13 SHE WOLF (FALLING TO PIECES) David Guetta Feat. Sia EMI GB-28K-12-00043
44 46 2 44 WHITE NOISE Disclosure Feat. AlunaGeorge UMA GB-UM7-13-00682
45 37 1 33  LEFT ALONE Flume Feat. Chet Faker IND AU-FF0-05-00380
46 42 13 34 THINKIN BOUT YOU Frank Ocean UMA US-UM7-12-02995
47  NEW 1 47  KEEP ON RUNNING Andy Bull UMA AU-UM7-13-00180
48 R/E 2 44 TRY Plnk SME US-RC1-12-00785
49 47 16 19 SOME NIGHTS fun. WAR US-AT2-11-04050
50 40 12 32  SLEEPLESS Flume Feat. Jezzabell Doran IND AU-FF0-05-00395
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#1 Catalogue Album this week
ARIA Catalogue Albums — Week Commencmg 25t March 2013

™w w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 17 1 MYTHOLOGY Bee Gees A RHI/WAR 8122797181
2 2 19 2 BON JOVI GREATEST HITS Bon Jovi A 3 DEF/UMA 2752336
3 3 69 1 RUMOURS Fleetwood Mac A 13 RHI/WAR 8122796778
4 6 20 4 COLD FACT Rodriguez INE LITA036CD
5 4 8 2 21Adele A 14 XL/INE XLCD520
6 5 173 1 GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses A 5 GEF/UMA 9862116
7 42 4 7 BORN IN THE U.S.A. Bruce Springsteen A 13 COL/SME 5112562000
8 7 18 1 GREATEST HITS...SO FAR!!! PInk A 6 LAF/SME 88697807262
9 8 22 4 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars A 4 ATL/WAR 7567891215
10 9 51 1 SIGH NO MORE Mumford & Sons A 4 DEW/UMA DEW9000216
1 11 105 10  GREATEST HITS Neil Young A RPS/WAR 9362489352
12 10 29 1 TEENAGE DREAM: THE COMPLETE CONFECTION Katy Perry A 4 CAP/EMI 7296342
13 17 3 13 COMING FROM REALITY Rodriguez LA1/INE LITA038CD
14 14 130 2 GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers A 6 WAR 9362485452
15 25 141 1 CHRONICLE: THE 20 GREATEST HITS Creedence Clearwater Revival A 2 CONC/UMA 1800022
16 19 87 1 ROCKET MAN: THE DEFINITIVE HITS Elton John e UNI/UMA 5336831
17 44 10 17 THE ESSENTIAL BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN Bruce Springsteen A COL/SME 5137009000
18 29 21 8  THE VERY VERY BEST OF CROWDED HOUSE Crowded House A CAP/EMI 9174032
19 RE 4 17 FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake A 5 JIVE/SME 88697179262
20 16 155 1 THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac A 7 RHI/WAR 8122736352
21 12 2 12 AFTERMATH Hillsong United HMA/SME HMACD239
22 27 54 4  ABBAGOLD ABBA A 11 PDR/UMA 5172752
23 NEW 1 23 THE BAND PERRY The Band Perry UNI/UMA 2750045
24 33 113 3 FEARLESS Taylor Swift A 6 BIG/UMA 1799119
25 23 70 2 SONGS FROM THE SOUTH VOLUME 1 & 2 Paul Kelly A GAWD/UMA  GAWD019
26 20 65 3 GREATESTHITS Blink 182 A 3 GEF/UMA 9886986
27 49 155 1 REMEMBER CAT STEVENS Cat Stevens A 5 ISL/UMA 5246082
28 13 10 8  GREATEST HITS The Offspring A 2 COL/SME 5187469000
29 24 120 3 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 4 INRIUMA 9889084
30 18 6 12 BIRDS OF TOKYO Birds Of Tokyo A CAP/EMI 6473012
31 21 60 4 GREATEST HITS Fleetwood Mac A 9 WAR 7599258382
32 22 104 3 BEST OF BOWIE David Bowie A 2 CAP/EMI 5420752
33 26 63 11 HYBRID THEORY Linkin Park A 5 WAR 9362477552
34 28 32 1 LIVE - ONE NIGHT ONLY Bee Gees A 4 RPS/WAR 8122776052
35 37 72 1 GREATEST HITS Foo Fighters A 3 RCA/SME 88697606282
36 38 81 2 BETWEEN TWO LUNGS Florence + The Machine A 3 ISL/UMA 2711240
37 34 47 10 THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Little River Band CAP/EMI 5407652
38 35 66 14 LEGEND: THE BEST OF BOB MARLEY AND THE WAILERS Bob Marley And The Wailers A 4 ISL/IUMA 8462102
39 RE 6 7 ONE LOVE David Guetta A 2 VIREMI 6851110
40 3 75 4 GREATESTHITS Queen A 14 UNI/UMA 2758364
41 32 104 2 METALLICA Metallica A 8 UNI/UMA 5315606
42 30 173 1 ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson A 6 EPI/'SME 5204222000
43 45 82 1 NEVERMIND Nirvana A 5 UNI/UMA 2777908
44 46 77 1 JERSEY BOYS Soundtrack A RHI/WAR 8122732712
45  NEW 1 45  GREATEST HITS Big & Rich WAR 9362497572
46 43 49 3 NEED YOU NOW Lady Antebellum A CAP/EMI 6336412
47 RE 3 45  BEST OF Chris Isaak A 3 RPS/WAR 9362494182
48 RIE 38 13 NIRVANA Nirvana A 3 GEF/UMA 4935232
49 36 71 5 HITS Jimmy Bames A 3 LIB/JUMA LMCD0157
50 R/E 8 28  GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna A 3 DEF/UMA 1771728
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 25t March 2013

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. WA,
Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
A$AP Rocky Long Live ASAP SME| 55| 58| 7 | 9| - | 50| - | - | 44| 49 - | - | 40| 45
Adele 21 INE| 32| 30| 1 |113] 29| 28| 30| 31| 36| 32| 34| 28| 31| 31
Alt-J An Awesome Wave UMA| 23| 23| 9 | 28| 24| 24| 21| 20| 23| 26| 28| 29| 13| 13
Atoms For Peace Amok INE| 65| 55| 11| 4 | - | 42| - | 42| - | - | - | -| -] -
Bee Gees Mythology WAR| 14| 13| 3 | 24| 17| 15| 19| 15| 10| 8 | 18| 21| 20| 16
Birds Of Tokyo March Fires EMI| 5| 3| 1 3|1 8| 4| 6| 4| 6| 5| 6| 4] 3| 2
Birdy Birdy WAR| 69| 72| 1| 38| - - - - - - - - - -
Bob Evans Familiar Stranger EMI| 34| - | 34| 1| 42| - | 34| - | 48| - | 40| - | 26| -
Bon Jovi Bon Jovi Greatest Hits UMA| 27| 20| 1 | 106 30| 21| 24| 17| 22| 19| 21| 19| 22| 18
Bon Jovi What About Now UMA| 2 | 1 1 2 2121|2121 2|3
Brian McFadden The Irish Connection UMA| 76 | 75| 66| 3 | 32| - - - - - - - - -
Bruce Springsteen Wrecking Ball SME| 16| 53| 2 | 14| 12| - | 22| - | 13| 31| - - - -
Bruce Springsteen Born In The U.S.A. SME| 41| - 1 98| 37| - - -] 30| - - - - -
Bruce Springsteen Collection : 1973 -2012 SME| 8 | 15| 8 | 2| 4 | 14| 11| 23| 5| 10| 14| 40| 14| 28
Bruno Mars Doo-Wops & Hooligans WAR| 46 | 42| 2 | 123| 48| 46| 47| - | 47| 40| 48| - - -
Bruno Mars Unorthodox Jukebox WAR| 10| 9| 1| 15| 11| 8| 8| 8| 7| 6| 7| 6| 10| 10
Bullet For My Valentine Temper Temper SME| 54| 45| 4 6 - - - - | 40| 34| 49| 30| 38| 38
Calvin Harris 18 Months SME| 42| 46| 5 | 20| 43| 49| 48| 47| 42| 50| 46| 42| 37| 37
Chet Faker Thinking In Textures INE| 91| 94| 44| 18| - - - - - - - - - -
Coldplay Mylo Xyloto EMI| 71| 73 1| 74 - | - - | | - | | | -] -| -
Crowded House The Very Very Best Of Crowded House | EMI| 93| - | 11| 95| - - - - - - - - | 42 -
Daughter If You Leave INE| 50| - | 50| 1| 46| - - - - - | 43| - - -
David Bowie The Next Day SME| 6| 2| 2| 2| 5| 3| 5| 2| 11| 2| 9| 2|12] 1
David Guetta Nothing But The Beat Ultimate EMI| 13| 18| 13| 28| 15| 17| 18| 18| 14| 16| 11| 13| 11| 14
Dido Girl Who Got Away SME| 38| 25| 12| 3 | 45| 27| 38| 25| 38| 23| 29| 22| 39| 24
Ed Sheeran + WAR| 3| 5| 1|78 3| 5| 4| 5| 4| 4| 4| 5| 7| 6
Ellie Goulding Halcyon UMA| 84| 68| 16| 10| - - - - - - - - - -
Elton John Rocket Man: The Definitive Hits UMA| 89| 97| 10| 88| - - - - - - - - - -
Emeli Sandé Our Version of Events EMI| 74| 63| 17| 30| - - - - - - - 37 - -
Fleetwood Mac Rumours WAR| 28| 26| 1 |123| 27| 25| 28| 28| 28| 25| 27| 26| 23| 23
Flo Rida Wild Ones WAR| 47| 56| 5| 35| - | - | - | -139| 36| -| -| 47| 39
Flume Flume WAR| 12| 10| 1| 19| 16| 11| 13| 9 | 17| 13| 12| 11| 8 | 8
Foals Holy Fire WAR| 37| 33| 1| 6| 36| 37| 36| 33| 50| 39| 36| 45| 29| 25
Frank Ocean channel ORANGE UMA| 45| 43| 9 | 37| 35| 38| 43| 45| - - - - | 46| -
fun. Some Nights WAR| 17 | 12| 2 | 47| 19| 13| 16| 13| 16| 12| 13| 9 | 17| 11
Gold Fields Black Sun EMI| 68| 32| 32| 2| - | 41| 49| 21| - | - | - | - | -| 43
Guns N' Roses Greatest Hits UMA| 35| 36| 6 | 221| 41| 47| 32| 48| 33| 33| 32| 27| - | 26
Guy Sebastian Armageddon SME| 31| 28| 1| 23| 34| 33| 35| 30| 26| 28| 22| 16| 34| 30
Hillsong United Zion SME| 18| 7 | 1| 4| 7| 2| - | 32| 24| 14| 39| 23| 44| 29
Imagine Dragons Continued Silence EP UMA| 100| - | 100| 1 - - - - - - - - - -
Imagine Dragons Night Visions UMA| 86| 50| 28| 3 - | 45| - - - - - - - -
INXS The Very Best UMA| 94| 93| 39| 38| - | - | - | - | = | - | -| -| -] -
Jimi Hendrix People, Hell & Angels SME| 61| 29| 29| 2 - | 26| - | 29| - | 37| -] 3| -] 36
Josh Groban All That Echoes WAR| 99| 84| 11| 7 - - - - - - - - - -
Justin Timberlake The 20/20 Experience SME| 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 25t March 2013

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. WA

Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Katy Perry Teenage Dream: The Complete Confection EMI| 70| 62| 1 |127] - - - - 47| -

Keith Urban The Story So Far EMI| 52| 54| 1 | 45| - | 48| 46| 46| 43| 45 -

Kelly Clarkson Greatest Hits - Chapter One SME| 64| 66| 20| 17| - - - - -
Kendrick Lamar Good Kid, M.A.A.D City UMA| 92| 99| 23| 18| - - - - -
Labrinth Electronic Earth SME| 36| 31| 30| 13| 38| 31| 50| 40| 32| 27| 30| 32| 32| 27
Laura Mvula Sing To The Moon SME| 33| - | 33| 1| 3| - | 27 - M 45

Led Zeppelin Celebration Day WAR| 60| 69| 3 | 18| - - - - 49| -

Linkin Park Living Things WAR| 81| 60| 2| 25| - | - | - - - | 47
Little Mix DNA SME| 62| 81| 10| 17| - | - | - - -
Macklemore & Ryan Lewis The Heist WAR| 7| 8| 2| 16| 9| 9| 7 71 8 7 8| 7 51 7
Mumford & Sons Babel UMA| 15| 14| 2 | 26| 18| 16| 17| 14| 15| 15| 16| 12| 15| 12
Mumford & Sons Sigh No More UMA| 51| 57| 1 | 122] - - - 48 5| - | 34
Muse The 2nd Law WAR| 90| 87| 2| 20| - - - - -

Neil Young Greatest Hits WAR| 66| 64| 25| 108| - -4 - -

Neil Young & Crazy Horse Psychedelic Pill WAR| 97| 77| 28| 10| - - | 44 - -

Nick Cave & The Bad Seeds Push The Sky Away INE| 26| 16| 1| 5| 25| 18| 20| 11| 35| 17| 25| 20| 28| 19
Of Monsters And Men My Head Is An Animal UMA| 11| 11| 1| 31| 14| 12| 10| 10| 12| 11| 10| 10| 9| 9
Olly Murs Right Place Right Time SME| 67| 47| 36| 6| - | - | - | 44 47 38| -

One Direction Take Me Home SME| 39| 35| 1| 19| 44| 34| 37| 37| 41| 43| 31| 25| 30

One Direction Up All Night SME| 63| 61| 1| 69| - | - | - - | 47| 48| -

Plnk The Truth About Love SME| 4| 4| 1|27 6| 7| 3| 6| 3| 3| 3| 3| 4| 4
Plnk Greatest Hits...So Farl!! SME| 44| 44| 1 | 1M13| - | - | 40| 49| 45| 38| 33| 43| 41| 41
Passenger All The Little Lights INE| 9| 19| 9| 7| 10| 20| 9| 16| 9| 21| 5| 18| 6 | 15
Pete Murray Blue Sky Blue - The Byron Sessions SME| 72| A | 17| T | - - -1 36 - 120 -

Phillip Phillips The World From The Side Of The Moon UMA| 59| - | 59| 2| - - - - -

Pitoull Global Warming SME| 79| 78| 14| 16| - | - | - - -

Red Hot Chili Peppers Greatest Hits WAR| 82| 82| 2 | 137| - - - - -
Regina Spektor What We Saw From The Cheap Seats WAR| 88| - | 9| 15| - - - - -
Rihanna Unapologetic UMA| 21| 22| 8 | 18| 22| 22| 15| 19| 20| 20| 15| 15| 19| 20
Rodriguez Cold Fact INE| 30| 38| 23| 52| 28| 44| 31| 38| 34| 46| 42| 46| 21| 33
Rodriguez Coming From Reality INE| 77| 89| 24| 15| - - - - -
Rodriguez Searching For Sugar Man SME| 24| 49| 24| 4 | 23| - | 29| 50| 19| 42| 26 25| 46
Russell Morris Sharkmouth EMI| 19| 17| 17| 7 | 13| 10| 14| 12| 29| 35| 17| 14| 33| 48
Seth Sentry This Was Tomorrow INE| 87| 86| 6| 19| - | - | - - -
Skrillex Bangarang EP WAR| 75| 70| 4| 58| - | - | - - - | 40
Soundtrack Pitch Perfect UMA| 40| 34| 9 | 16| 40| 39| 45| 41| 37| 29| 37| 33| 43| 42
Soundtrack Les Miserables: Highlights From The Motion Picture | UMA| 43| 37| 2 | 13| 39| 36| 39| 35| 49| 41 34| -
Soundtrack The Sapphires SME| 57| 48| 1| 34| - - - 46| 44| 45| 31| - | 49
Soundtrack Sound City - Real To Reel SME| 20| 6 | 6 | 2| 20| 6 | 12| 3| 25| 9| 24| 8 | 18| 5
Sticky Fingers Caress Your Soul MGM| 95| 39| 39| 2| - | 30| - - -
Swedish House Mafia Until Now EMI| 83| 83| 10| 22| - - - - -
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 25t March 2013

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. WA

Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Tame Impala Lonerism UMA| 49| 51| 4 | 24 - | 421 39 - 35| 35
Taylor Swift Red UMA| 25| 24| 1| 22| 26| 23| 25| 27| 21| 22| 19| 17| 27| 22
The Amity Affliction Chasing Ghosts WAR| 63| 69| 1 | 15 - - -1 35 41 36| 32
The Black Keys El Camino WAR| 29| 27| 3 | 68| 33| 29| 26| 26| 27| 30| 38| 39| 24| 21
The Drones | See Seaweed MGM| 80| 40| 18| 3 40| - | 34 - 44 | - | 44
The Lumineers The Lumineers INE| 22| 21| 10| 16| 21| 19| 23| 22| 18| 18| 23| 24| 16| 17
The Rolling Stones Grrr! UMA| 58| 65| 7 | 19 - - - | 441 36| 50

The Rubens The Rubens UMA| 56| 52| 3 | 27 43| - - 49

The Script #3 SME| 98| - | 9| 22 - - - -

The Temper Trap The Temper Trap UMA| 78| 74| 1 | 43 - - - -

The Wolfe Brothers It's On UMA| 96| - | 18| 7 - - - -

The XX Coexist INE| 85| - | 2| 22 - - - -

Tim McGraw Two Lanes Of Freedom UMA| 48| 41| 10| 6 | 50| 35| - 31| 24 -
Various Triple J's Like A Version 8 UMA| 73| 76| 3 | 23 - - - | 50 - | 50
ARIA Compilations Summary - Week Commencing 25t March 2013

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.
Title Artist Distf TW| LW| HP| Tl | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Triple J Hottest 100 Volume 20 Various UMA[ 1| 1| 1t 4] 1] 1] 1] 1] 1 11 1] 1] 1
So Fresh: The Hits Of Summer 2013 + The Best Of 2012 | Various UMA[ 2| 2| 1| 17| 2| 2| 2| 2| 2| 2| 2| 2| 2] 2
101 Legends Various EMI| 3 3 1 3 - 3 3 - 4 3 -
So Country 2013 Various SME| 4| 7| 4| 2| 4| -| 4 4 | 3 - -
Ministry Of Sound: Clubbers Guide To 2013 Various UMA| 5| 3| 1] 9| 5| 4| 5| 3| -] 5] 3| 3| 4| -
The Annual 2013 Various UMA| 6| 4] 1| 20| - 5 4 - - 5] 4] 5| 4
RnB Superclub Volume 13 Various - MixedByDJ | SME| 7 | 6 | 4| 9 - - | 4 -1 5
Troy T & Def Rok
NOW: The Hits Of Summer 2013 Various EMI| 8| 10 4| 15| - - 5| - - -
Fut.Ur.Ism Various UMA| 9| 5] 3| 3 - - 5 - - - 3
Relax And Unwind 2 Various SME| 10| 8| 8 | 2 - - - - 5 - -
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ARIA Australian Artists - Week Commencing 25t March 2013

HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 LANTERNS Birds Of Tokyo A 2 CAP/EMI 7416835
2 HOLDIN ON Flume FCL/IND AU-FF0-05-00393
2 HELLO Stafford Brothers Feat. Lil Wayne & Christina Milian UNI/UMA 3727739
4 BIG BANANA Havana Brown Feat. R3hab & Prophet ISL/UMA 3724950
5 HOUSE OF DREAMS Bliss N Eso ILL/UMA ILLO90CD
6 KEEP ON RUNNING Andy Bull ISL/UMA 3734313
3 SOMETHING'S GOT A HOLD ON ME Jessica Mauboy SME G010002948171H
1 WHAT YOU'VE DONE TO ME Samantha Jade A 3 SME 88765438272
9 BREAKDOWN Tonight Alive Feat. Benji Madden SME G0100029388431
1 BATTLE SCARS Guy Sebastian Feat. Lupe Fiasco A 8 SME 88725462192
6 ON TOP Flume Feat. T.Shirt FCL/IND AU-FF0-05-00382
1 BEST NIGHT Justice Crew A 2 SME 88765434282
5 SAVED IN ABOTTLE The Potbelleez MOS/UMA 3732219
5 HYPERPARADISE (FLUME REMIX) Hermitude ELEF/INE ACEO079
9 SLEEPLESS Flume Feat. Jezzabell Doran FCL/IND AU-FF0-05-00300
1 SOMEBODY THAT | USED TO KNOW Gotye Feat. Kimbra A 11 ELE/UMA 2775750
2 GET ALONG Guy Sebastian A 2 SME (G010002900369L
12 BRIGHTER THAN GOLD The Cat Empire TWOI/INE AU-TW0-13-00001
16 TIMELESS Reece Mastin SME G0100029395543
3 PARTY BASS Bombs Away Feat. The Twins A CSR/UMA 3722792
™w LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 3 1 MARCH FIRES Birds Of Tokyo CAP/EMI 7253982
2 3 19 1 FLUME Flume A FCL/WAR FCL75CD
3 2 4 1 ZION Hillsong United HMA/SME HMACD275
4 5 6 4 SHARKMOUTH Russell Morris AMB/EMI FANFARE085
5 4 5 1 PUSH THE SKY AWAY Nick Cave & The Bad Seeds KOBJ/INE BS001CD
6 6 23 1 ARMAGEDDON Guy Sebastian A 2 SME 88765406962
7 NEW 1 7 FAMILIAR STRANGER Bob Evans CAP/EMI 7351372
8 12 24 1 LONERISM Tame Impala ® MOD/UMA MODCD157
9 11 39 1 THE STORY SO FAR Keith Urban A CAP/EMI 6245182
10 14 11 1 CHASING GHOSTS The Amity Affliction RR/WAR 1686176588
11 13 27 1 THE RUBENS The Rubens o IVY/UMA VY173
12 10 34 1 THE SAPPHIRES Soundtrack A SME 88725422172
13 7 2 7 BLACK SUN Gold Fields CAP/EMI 9031152
14 15 7 4 BLUE SKY BLUE - THE BYRON SESSIONS Pete Murray SME 88765442242
15 17 3 15 THE IRISH CONNECTION Brian McFadden ISL/UMA 3717559
16 16 39 1 THE TEMPER TRAP The Temper Trap A LIB/JUMA LMCD0221
17 9 3 6 | SEE SEAWEED The Drones IDP/MGM DRO002
18 18 11 2 THIS WAS TOMORROW Seth Sentry HSR/INE HIGH002CD
19 RIE 12 10 THINKING IN TEXTURES Chet Faker OPU/INE OP001
20 R/E 63 3 THE VERY VERY BEST OF CROWDED HOUSE Crowded House A CAP/EMI 9174032
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ARIA Dance — Week Commencing 25t March 2013

™w w T HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 11 1 | COULD BE THE ONE Avicii vs. Nicky Romero A UNI/UMA 3727214
2 2 8 1 GET UP (RATTLE) Bingo Players Feat. Far East Movement A ONELOVE OMG330B
3 4 22 3 HOLDIN ON Flume FCL/IND AU-FF0-05-00393
4 3 3 3 HELLO Stafford Brothers Feat. Lil Wayne & Christina Milian UNI/UMA 3727739
5 5 17 1 SCREAM & SHOUT will.i.am & Britney Spears A 5 INR/UMA 3726032
6 6 4 6 BIG BANANA Havana Brown Feat. R3hab & Prophet ISL/IUMA 3724950
7 8 8 7 GLOBAL CONCEPTS Robert DeLong LIB/UMA LIBDIGITAL255
8 7 31 2 I LOVE IT Icona Pop A 4 ATL/WAR US-AT2-12-02802
9 9 27 1 DON'T YOU WORRY CHILD Swedish House Mafia Feat. John Martin A 5 VIR/EMI 9793375
10 12 84 1 TITANIUM David Guetta Feat. Sia A 5 VIR/EMI 6787995
11 10 22 3 NOT GIVING IN Rudimental A 2 EW/WAR GB-AHS-12-00484
12 14 31 1 SHE WOLF (FALLING TO PIECES) David Guetta Feat. Sia A 2 VIREMI 9782485
13 16 9 11 ONTOP Flume Feat. T.Shirt FCL/IND AU-FF0-05-00382
14 15 7 14 BASSLINE JUNKIE Dizzee Rascal LIB/JUMA GB-UM7-12-07987
15 13 5 9 SAVED IN A BOTTLE The Potbelleez MOS/UMA 3732219
16 21 62 1 BANGARANG Skrillex A 4 ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-04243
17 19 16 16 SLEEPLESS Flume Feat. Jezzabell Doran FCL/IND AU-FF0-05-00300
18 17 5 14 WHITE NOISE Disclosure Feat. AlunaGeorge ISL/IUMA 3733092
19 22 23 1 SWEET NOTHING Calvin Harris Feat. Florence Welch A 3 COL/SME (G010002859534B
20 RE 17 8 RIGHT NOW Rihanna e DEF/UMA US-UM7-12-14745
21 11 6 9 DO OR DIE Flux Pavilion Feat. Childish Gambino ATL/WAR GB-AHS-13-00011
22 20 64 3 LEVELS Avicii A 3 UNI/UMA 2789533
23 23 39 1 FEEL THE LOVE Rudimental Feat. John Newman A 3 EW/WAR GB-AHS-12-00174
24 25 29 2 BOM BOM Sam And The Womp A 4 ATL/WAR GB-AHT-12-00388
25 24 19 6 PARTY BASS Bombs Away Feat. The Twins A CSR/UMA 3722792
HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 FLUME Flume A FCL/WAR FCL75CD
1 NOTHING BUT THE BEAT ULTIMATE David Guetta VIREEMI 9739982
2 AN AWESOME WAVE Alt-J @ LIB/JUMA INFECT134CD
1 MINISTRY OF SOUND: CLUBBERS GUIDE TO 2013 Various MOS/UMA MOSA170
1 18 MONTHS Calvin Harris ® COL/SME 88697859232
2 FUT.UR.ISM Various MOS/UMA MOSA173
1 BANGARANG EP Skrillex A NEON/WAR 75679963352
5 MAXIMUM NRG Various CSR/UMA DNA0175
1 UNTIL NOW Swedish House Mafia VIREEMI 2323642
10  BLOW THE ROOF Flux Pavilion EW/WAR 2564646700
5  WILD ENERGY 2013 Various CSR/UMA DNA0172
1 ONE LOVE David Guetta A 2 VIR/EMI 6851110
8  ONELOVE SUMMER FESTIVAL ANTHEMS 2013 Various ONE/SME OMGLP055
8  JAMES BLAKE James Blake PDR/UMA 2755470
1 PACIFICA The Presets o MOD/UMA MODCD158
2 SCARY MONSTERS AND NICE SPRITES Skrillex ® NEON/WAR 7567882717
12 JUST MOVEMENT Robert DeLong LIB/UMA LIB148CD
1 TRIPLE J HOUSE PARTY Various — Mixed By Nina Las Vegas ABC/UMA 5339476
19 MINISTRY OF SOUND: THIS IS...TRAP Various MOS/UMA 3723485
10 TURNIT UP! Nick Skitz LNG/UMA LNGA0049
1 MINISTRY OF SOUND: RUNNING TRAX WINTER 2012 Various MOS/UMA MOSA159
12 A STATE OF TRANCE 2013 Various - Mixed By Armin van Buuren 45R/XEL 45CD13002
7 Il Crystal Castles SHK CTX688CD
11 WOMAN Rhye PDR/UMA 3716952
4 ONELOVE SONIC BOOM BOX 2013 Various - Mixed By Avicii And Feenixpawl ONE/SME OMGLP054
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#1 Urban Single this week
ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 25t March 2013
Co

™w w T HP  TITLE Artist . Cat. No.
1 1 5 1 HEY PORSCHE Nelly o REP/UMA 3729969
2 2 20 1 THRIFT SHOP Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Wanz A 7 MACK GM-M88-12-00003
3 3 9 2 SUIT & TIE Justin Timberlake Feat. Jay-Z A RCA/SME (G010002929236Q
4 5 25 1 DIAMONDS Rihanna A 4 DEF/UMA 3720439
5 4 2 4 HOUSE OF DREAMS Bliss N Eso ILL/UMA ILLO90CD
6 9 68 6 PURSUIT OF HAPPINESS Kid Cudi Feat. MGMT & Ratatat A UMA 2727474
7 6 28 2 GIRL ON FIRE (INFERNO VERSION) Alicia Keys Feat. Nicki Minaj A 3 RCA/SME G010002862430T
8 7 16 2 BEST NIGHT Justice Crew A 2 SME 88765434282
9 8 24 8 HYPERPARADISE (FLUME REMIX) Hermitude ELEF/INE ACE079
10 15 5 10 LOVE ME Lil Wayne Feat. Drake & Future UNI/UMA 3728806
11 10 49 10 1991 EP Azealia Banks INR/UMA 3700316
12 14 5 11 STARTED FROM THE BOTTOM Drake UNI/UMA 3733375
13 12 14 2 LET IT ROLL Flo Rida ATL/WAR US-AT2-12-02580
14 21 73 1 WE FOUND LOVE Rihanna Feat. Calvin Harris A 6 DEF/UMA 2786259
15 36 49 3 WHERE HAVE YOU BEEN Rihanna A 2 DEF/UMA US-UM7-11-18074
16 11 16 4 MY LIFE 50 Cent Feat. Eminem & Adam Levine A INR/UMA 3722785
17 16 47 1 WHISTLE Flo Rida A 7 ATL/WAR US-AT2-12-01745
18 24 138 1 LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE Eminem Feat. Rihanna A 7 INR/UMA US-UM7-10-15397
19 19 57 1 STARSHIPS Nicki Minaj A 6 UNI/UMA 2798027
20 17 60 11 NI*AS IN PARIS Jay-Z & Kanye West ® DEF/UMA US-UM7-11-11621
21 13 12 11 THE GAME Pez SMR/EMI 7393495
22 38 78 1 ONLY GIRL (IN THE WORLD) Rihanna A 5 DEF/UMA 2752674
23 18 25 3 DON'T STOP THE PARTY Pitbull Feat. TIR A 2 RCA/SME (0100028744138
24 23 108 1 PARTY ROCK ANTHEM LMFAOQ Feat. Lauren Bennet & GoonRock A 12 INR/UMA 2762977
25 25 29 1 | CRY Flo Rida A 3 ATL/WAR US-AT2-12-02584
26 22 9 9 FOREVER NOW Ne-Yo DEF/UMA US-UM7-12-12382
27 26 65 1 WILD ONES Flo Rida Feat. Sia A 7 ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-04103
28 28 6 22 ROOM FOR RENT Seth Sentry HSRI/INE AU-GCA-12-00008
29 20 16 11 SWIMMING POOLS (DRANK) Kendrick Lamar INR/UMA 3711886
30 RE 42 1 S&M Rihanna A 4 DEF/UMA 2765901
31 33 55 2 EARTHQUAKE Labrinth Feat. Tinie Tempah A 4 SYCO/SME ~ G010002714784U
32 32 35 2 LET ME LOVE YOU (UNTIL YOU LEARN TO LOVE YOURSELF) Ne-Yo A 2 DEF/UMA 3709396
33 39 136 2 SINGLE LADIES (PUT ARING ON IT) Beyonce A 3 COL/SME 88697417512
34 30 117 1 EMPIRE STATE OF MIND Jay-Z Feat. Alicia Keys A 3 ROC/WAR US-JZ1-09-00031
35 37 74 2 NOT AFRAID Eminem A 2 INR/UMA 2741998
36 RE 76 2 SUPER BASS Nicki Minaj A 6 UNI/UMA 2774296
37 RE 59 1 DISTURBIA Rihanna A DEF/UMA 1787139
3B 29 56 16 RACKCITY Tyga UNI/UMA 2791555
39 RE 56 1 GOOD FEELING Flo Rida A 5 ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-01961
40 34 35 5 RUN ALONE 360 A SMR/EMI AU-SR2-11-00086
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#1 Urban Album this week
ARIA Urban Albums Chart - Week Commencing 25t March 2013

™w w T HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 16 1 THE HEIST Macklemore & Ryan Lewis ® MACK 70754152819
2 2 18 1 UNAPOLOGETIC Rihanna e DEF/UMA 3722059
3 3 46 3 ELECTRONIC EARTH Labrinth SYCO/SME 88691932932
4 4 9 2 RNB SUPERCLUB VOLUME 13 Various - Mixed By DJ Troy T & Def Rok SME 88725478682
5 6 36 1 CHANNEL ORANGE Frank Ocean e DEF/UMA 3710232
6 5 127 1 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars A 4 ATL/WAR 7567891215
7 7 38 1 WILD ONES Flo Rida e ATL/WAR 7567876272
8 8 9 2 LONG LIVE A$AP ASAP Rocky RCA/SME 88765436962
9 9 21 3 OURVERSION OF EVENTS Emeli Sandé VIREMI 6789682
10 10 18 2 GLOBAL WARMING Pitbull RCA/SME 88725460512
11 12 27 1 THIS WAS TOMORROW Seth Sentry HSR/INE HIGH002CD
12 13 21 2 GOOD KID, M.A.A.D CITY Kendrick Lamar INR/IUMA 3716232
13 38 246 1 FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake A 5 JIVE/SME 88697179262
14 17 43 1 101 R&B HITS Various e SME 88725415762
15 16 21 1 CRAVE VOL. 7 Various - Mixed By DJ Havana Brown UTV/IUMA 5340740
16 15 332 1 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 4 INR/IUMA 9889084
17 20 15 3 OFFICIAL: THE BEST OF AUSTRALIAN HIP-HOP VOL. 1 Various WAR 5310556132
18 11 23 2 ORARitaOra COL/SME 88725458362
19 14 54 1 DRINKING FROM THE SUN Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GER015
20 19 17 2 GIRL ON FIRE Alicia Keys RCA/SME 88697941822
21 21 8 9 BLAZIN' 2013 Various - Mixed By DJ Nino Brown UTVIUMA 5341929
2 RE 176 1 GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna A 3 DEF/UMA 1771728
23 18 77 1 FALLING & FLYING 360 A 2 SMR/EMI SOLM8005
24 23 4 2 SUNDAY GENTLEMEN Spit Syndicate OBESE OBR-086
25 22 43 5 HYPERPARADISE Hermitude ELEF/INE ACE069
26 27 154 1 STATE OF THE ART Hilltop Hoods A 2 GE/UMA GERO001
21 24 144 1 RECOVERY Eminem A 3 INR/IUMA 2739452
28 RIE 8 17 TROUBLE MAN: HEAVY IS THE HEAD T.I. ATL/WAR 7567876312
29 32 91 2 PLANET PIT Pitbull A JISME 88697910542
30 31 105 1 RUNNING ON AIR Bliss N Eso A ILL/UMA ILLO34CD
3 26 6 21 KALEIDOSCOPE DREAM Miguel RCA/SME 88765405622
32 25 122 10  GREATEST HITS The Notorious B.I.G. BAD/WAR 7567899963
333 64 1 TALK THAT TALK Rihanna A DEF/UMA 2787840
4 29 370 1 THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem A 8 UMA 4932902
3B 28 85 1 WATCH THE THRONE Jay-Z & Kanye West ® DEF/UMA 2779149
36 30 50 1 LIONESS: HIDDEN TREASURES Amy Winehouse ® ISL/UMA 2790333
37 03 20 1 NO REST FOR THE SICKEST Kerser OBESE KNR002
B 37 28 14 THE ESSENTIAL Mariah Carey COL/SME 88697832672
39 RE 9 1 LOUD Rihanna A 2 DEF/UMA 2752365
40 34 19 14 TRILOGY The Weeknd UNI/UMA 3719793
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#1 Club Track this week c = .
ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 25t March 2013
TITLE Artist

SNAPBACK (Fear Of Dawn / Alvaro / Will Sparks / Silver Sneakerz / Original mix) Timmy Trumpet

| COULD BE THE ONE (Audrio / Didrik Franzen mix) Avicii vs. Nicky Romero

HELLO (Apocalypto / Dannic / Henrix / Will Sparks / Rave Radio mix) The Stafford Brothers Feat. Lil Wayne & Christina Milian
YOU ARE LIKE NOBODY ELSE Swanky Tunes & Peking Duk Feat. James McNally

SUMMERTIME (DubVision / Sam La More / J-Trick / Mobin Master vs. Tate Strauss / Dirt Cheap mix) Royaal & Venuto Feat. AJ Smith
LOOKING BACK (Walden / What So Not / Silver Sneakerz / Marshall F mix) The Only

WAKANDA Dimitri Vegas & Like Mike

WHITE NOISE (Hudson Mohawke mix) Disclosure Feat. AlunaGeorge

NEED U (100%) Duke Dumont Feat. A*M*E

THE WAY YOU ARE (TAI/ DCUP / The Phantom's Revenge / Daniel Farley / Filthy Disco mix) Peking Duk

SUNLIGHT (Smile On Impact / Mr Fluff / Will Reckless / Phonatics mix) | Am Sam Feat. Michaelangelo

COOL WITHOUT YOU Tommie Sunshine & Disco Fries

SAVED IN A BOTTLE (Dannic / Bombs Away / Dave Winnel mix) The Potbellez

HIT IT GTA, Henrix & Digital Lab

IN THE GHETTO (Original / Bongo / Motez / Jerk Boy / Loot & Plunder mix) Mike Metro & Benson

THE JAM (J Trick / Apocalypto & Jebu / Taiki & Nulight / Benson / Spenda C mix) Tom Piper, Daniel Farley & Snob Scrilla
SUPER DOPE (Heath Renata / Apocalypto / Gigi Barocco / Wellsaid & Rubberteeth mix) Slop Rock & Whiskey Pete
DANCE (Tommie Sunshine / Danny T/ Zoolanda / Ryan Riback / Chubby mix) Northbrook

GYPSY SCNDL

SEX TONIGHT (Bongo / Benson / Wongo / Slop Rock / Original mix) Danny T

ONE HEART ONE MIND (Kid Massive / Krunk! / Dave Winnel / Dirt Cheap / KarbonCopy mix) Rave Radio

THE CODE W&W And Ummet Ozcan

DRAW YOUR GUNS (Denzal Park / Motez / James Frew / Team Wing mix) Dave Winnel

ODE TOOI TJR

DON'T YOU WORRY CHILD (Tom Staar & Kryder / Promise Land / Joris Voorn mix) Swedish House Mafia

AH YEAH! Will Sparks

LET IT OUT (Remode / Helena / Paris & Simo / Bobby Vena / Oakes & Lennox mix) Jono Fernandez & Pauls Paris Feat. Amba
Shepherd

I NEED YOUR LOVE (Nicky Romero mix) Calvin Harris Feat. Ellie Goulding

SUMMERTIME SADNESS (Cedric Gervais mix) Lana Del Ray

TURN THAT THING DOWN (Original / Deorro / Kronic / SCNDL mix) Dirt Cheap

HALO Dirty South & Deniz Koyu

STAY AROUND (Syke & Sugarstarr / Kolombo / Soul Avengerz / David Jones / David Penn\ mix) Milk & Sugar

GET LOOSE (Uberjak'd / Reece Low / Kid Kenobi & Ramske / Ben Morris / Misfits of Zion mix) Rubberteeth & Kuhl Kuhl
GTFU (Krunk! / Zoolanda mix) Uberjak'd

BOUNCE & SHAKE IT (Zoolanda / Ben Morris / Bollocks Deejays / Kraymer / Whiiite & FYOR mix) Q45

TOGETHER WE ARE Arty

STILL THE SAME MAN Nicky Romero Feat. John Christian & Nilson

SEROTONIN (Tenzin / Bombs Away / Komes / | Am Sam mix) G-Wizard & Joey Kaz Feat. Moses York

GASH KING (The Partysquad / Joel Fletcher / Moonbase Commander / Original mix) Uberjak'd

CITY LIGHTS (Komes mix) Hands High

LET'S GET IT ON TONIGHT (Darren Glen / Bobby Vena / D.0.D. / Club / DJ Flash mix) Pitch Dark vs. Deepface Feat. Shirley Davis
CONFIDENCE (Phonatics / Danny Merx / Alex Mac mix) Diamond Lights & Amy B

YARL (MYNC / Uberjak'd / Danny T mix) Denzal Park

TURN OFF THE LIGHTS (Ilvan Gough / Will Sparks / Wellsaid & Rubberteeth mix) Vincenzo Callea vs. William Naraine
I LOVE IT (Apocalypto / Club Edit / Nari & Milani / Sick Individuals / Style Of Eye mix) Icona Pop

NYMSN Jewelz & Scott Sparks

GOOD TIMES TOGETHER (Maison & Dragen / Case & Point / Denzel Legrand mix) Reuben Keeney Feat. Katt Niall
RELOAD Sebastian Ingrosso & Tommy Trash

SHOW ME (Zoolanda mix) Osprey Heights

MAMMOTH Dimitri Vegas & Like Mike
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Co.
HUS/UMA
PMAM/UMA
CMR.
VIC/UMA
HUS/UMA
DWN/UMA
NEON/WAR
ISL/UMA
ETC/UMA
VB/UMA
VELCRO
VIC/UMA
HUS/UMA
ONELOVE
JTT.
HUS/UMA
VELCRO
XXX
HUS/UMA
SIO.
CSR/UMA
CSR/UMA
NEON/WAR
RISING.
EMI

HOF.
ONELOVE

SME.

XXX
HUS/UMA
ONELOVE
CSR/UMA
KK.
CSR/UMA
3AM

XXX

XXX
BOMSQD
DWN/UMA
XXX
VIC/UMA
YESYES
NEON/WAR
CR2.
NEON/WAR
CR2.
VIC/UMA
DWN/UMA
XXX

XXX
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 25t March 2013

Title

Keep On Running
Retrograde
Breakdown

The Love Club EP
Language

Falling

1991 EP

Gone, Gone, Gone
Fantasy

F**kin' Problems
(Just Stop) Telling Me Not To

Artist

Andy Bull

James Blake

Tonight Alive Feat. Benji Madden
Lorde

Porter Robinson

Haim

Azealia Banks

Phillip Phillips

Ms Mr

AS$AP Rocky Feat. Drake, 2 Chainz & Kendrick Lamar
Natasha Duarte

Snapback Timmy Trumpet

My Number Foals

Home Phillip Phillips

Bellas Finals Medley Pitch Perfect Cast

The Game Pez

Riff Off Medley Pitch Perfect Cast

Learn To Love Again Lawson

Entertainment Phoenix

Recover Chvrches

Title Artist

The World From The Side Of The Moon Phillip Phillips
Rosie Thelma Plum
Blow The Roof Flux Pavilion

The Band Perry The Band Perry
Space Farm The Break

Every Kingdom Ben Howard
Changed Rascal Flatts
Neon Chris Young

The Magician's Daughter Mama Kin

The Farm Inc. The Farm Inc.

Hot Potatoes! The Best Of The Wiggles The Wiggles
Melbourne Ska Orchestra Melbourne Ska Orchestra
Welcome Oblivion How To Destroy Angels
Bad Blood Bastille

The Living Infinite Soilwork

Hillbilly Jedi Big & Rich

Mala Devendra Banhart
The Man | Want To Be Chris Young
Rhythm And Repose Glen Hansard
Exile Hurts

(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).
#

Singles 50
Albums 33
Albums 50

Artist Title

Bastille Pompeii

Laura Mvula Sing To The Moon
Daughter If You Leave
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Rec. Co.
ISL/IUMA
PDR/UMA
SME
UNI/UMA
MOS/UMA
PDR/UMA
INR/UMA
INR/UMA
CCR/SME
RCA/SME
EMP/MGM
MOS/UMA
WAR
INR/UMA
UNI/UMA
SMR/EMI
UNI/UMA
PDR/UMA
LIB/UMA
LIB/IUMA

Rec. Co.
INR/UMA
WAR
EW/WAR
UNI/UMA
SME
ISL/UMA
BIG/UMA
RCA/SME
IDP/MGM
WAR
ABC/ROA
ABC/UMA
COL/SME
VIR/EMI
RIOT/WAR
WRN/WAR
NONE/WAR
RCA/SME
COOP/UMA
EPI/SME

Rec. Co.
VIR/EMI
RCA/SME
4AD/INE

Catalogue Number
3734313

3732249
G0100029388431
3734645

3717650

3729836

3700316
QM-TM6-12-00406
0100029393863
US-RC1-12-01220
EMP/TASHO3
3728154
GB-AHT-12-00723
3709405
US-UM7-12-09197
7393495
US-UM7-12-09199
3734211
LIBDIGITAL296
LIBDIGITAL293

Catalogue Number
3720975
STOMPER005
2564646700
2750045
88725444612
2781434
BMRRF0200A
88697854972
MAMAO005
9362495103
R-301530-2
3729304
88765475462
7211105
NB29954
9362494943
7559795972
88697228182
URA391
88765433522

Cat#
7231125
88765421762
CAD3301CD
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)
TAYLOR SWIET
ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 25t March 2013

#1 Country Album this week

™w w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 22 1 RED Taylor Swift A 3 BIG/UMA 3717305
2 2 2 2 SO COUNTRY 2013 Various SME 88883702212
3 3 6 1 TWO LANES OF FREEDOM Tim McGraw BIG/UMA 3728280
4 4 45 1 THE STORY SO FAR Keith Urban A CAP/EMI 6245182
5 6 9 2 IT'S ON The Wolfe Brothers ABC/UMA 3724819
6 RIE 5 6  THE BAND PERRY The Band Perry UNI/UMA 2750045
7 7 227 1 FEARLESS Taylor Swift A 6 BIG/UMA 1799119
8 10 36 2 UNCAGED Zac Brown Band ATL/WAR 7567876688
9 13 42 2 CHANGED Rascal Flatts BIG/UMA BMRRF0200A
10 5 3 4 OLD YELLOW MOON Emmylou Harris & Rodney Crowell NONE/WAR 7559795999
1 11 163 1 NEED YOU NOW Lady Antebellum A CAP/EMI 6336412
12 NEW 1 12 NEON Chris Young RCA/SME 88697854972
13 14 10 3 CMAA: THE WINNERS 2013 Various EMI 7390962
14 8 22 2 BEAUTIFUL NOISE Lee Kernaghan ABC/UMA 8800973
15 9 531 1 THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash A 3 COL/SME C2K86290
16 12 15 3 CREAM OF COUNTRY 16 Various SME 88725495322
17 16 3 14 SONGS THAT MAKE US COUNTRY Various ABC/UMA 5341990
18 15 77 1 ULTIMATE HITS Lee Kernaghan ABC/UMA 8800919
19 R/E 24 1 COUNTRY PROUD McAlister Kemp ABC/UMA 2791965
20 29 43 20 YOU GET WHAT YOU GIVE Zac Brown Band ATL/WAR 7567882662
21 34 9 4 HILLBILLY JEDI Big & Rich WRN/WAR 9362494943
22 NEW 1 22 THE MAN | WANT TO BE Chris Young RCA/SME 88697228182
23 19 79 1 OWN THE NIGHT Lady Antebellum o CAP/EMI 6807022
24 28 23 5 HIT COUNTRY 2013 Various ABC/UMA 5340259
25 20 8 9 SET YOU FREE Gary Allan MCA/UMA 3709760
26 NEW 1 26 GO TOHELL & I LOVE YOU Baylou ABC/UMA 3729312
27 17 9 17 IN TIME The Mavericks BIG/UMA 3726666
28 18 3 5 SPRING BREAK...HERE TO PARTY Luke Bryan CAP/EMI 9349945
29 35 726 1 THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty A 3 CAP/EMI 5842352
30 21 46 1 BLOWN AWAY Carrie Underwood ARI/SME 88697980942
31 NEW 1 31 UNAPPROPRIATE Buddy Goode ABC/UMA 3711152
32 NEW 1 32 CHRIS YOUNG Chris Young RCA/SME 82876877242
33 NEW 1 33 IT'SALL GOODE / THE ONE & ONLY Buddy Goode ABC/UMA 3724817
34 27 374 1 GREATEST HITS Shania Twain A 2 UMA 9863141
35 38 31 1 THERE WILL BE LOVE Adam Brand ARI/SME 88725413452
36 30 121 1 34 NUMBER ONES Alan Jackson e ARI/SME 88697786812
37 26 20 8 HOPE ON THE ROCKS Toby Keith SDOG/UMA 3720609
38 32 263 1 THE VERY BEST OF DOLLY PARTON Dolly Parton RCA/SME 88697060742
39 40 232 2 TAYLOR SWIFT Taylor Swift A UMA 1787469
40 3 8 6  TIMMCGRAW AND FRIENDS Tim McGraw CURB/SME 88765442532
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#1 Classical Album this week |

ARIA Classical Albums - Week Commencing 25t March 2013

™w w T HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 13 1 LES MISERABLES: HIGHLIGHTS FROM THE MOTION PICTURE Soundtrack e PDR/UMA 3724585
2 2 8 2 PASSIONE Andrea Bocelli UCJIUMA 3715130
3 3 2 3 ROMANTIQUE Richard Clayderman DEC/UMA 3724563
4 5 17 1 THE GREATEST HITS Il Divo SYCO/SME 88725476042
5 4 3 3 IN LOVE WITH MAASTRICHT - A TRIBUTE TO MY HOMETOWN Andre Rieu UCJIUMA 3732841
6 7 15 2 THE HOBBIT: AN UNEXPECTED JOURNEY Soundtrack DEC/UMA 3715565
7 11 21 1 VOYAGE Celtic Thunder DEC/UMA 2790810
8 6 5 5 CATCH ME IF YOU CAN Amy Dickson & the Melbourne Symphony Orchestra ACL/UMA 4810118
9 8 43 1 HEARTLAND Celtic Thunder DEC/UMA 3701319
10 RE 49 3 ACT TWO Celtic Thunder UCJIUMA 1778190
11 12 12 5  QUARTET Soundtrack UCJIUMA 4807014
12 18 68 1 WICKED GAME Il Divo e SYCO/SME 88697964482
13 15 5 4 NESSUN DORMA - GREAT OPERA ARTISTS Various ACL/UMA 4807180
14 17 30 1 STORM Celtic Thunder DEC/UMA 2778260
15 RE 98 1 CELTIC THUNDER THE SHOW Celtic Thunder UCJIUMA 1766562
16 16 250 1 VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli A UNI/UMA 1746680
17  RE 2 13 SLEEP: 111 PIECES OF CLASSICAL MUSIC FOR BEDTIME Various DEC/UMA 4807049
18 14 6 9  START OVER Blake DEC/UMA 4810210
19 10 43 1 HERITAGE Celtic Thunder UCJIUMA 2760243
20 RIE 5 15 MUSIC TO SLEEP BY Various ACL/UMA 4810114
ﬁElEOUDN{siA’ﬂH(IIESTEA;
#1 Jazz & Blues Album this week
ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 25t March 2013
w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 2 1 MELBOURNE SKA ORCHESTRA Melbourne Ska Orchestra ABC/UMA 3729304
2 2 2 2 MEMPHIS Boz Scaggs SAV/UMA FTN17889
3 4 2 3 THE BLUE ROOM Madeleine Peyroux EMA/UMA 3724268
4 3 8 1 GET UP Ben Harper & Charlie Musselwhite CONC/UMA 7233874
5 NEW 1 5  ALLEN STONE Allen Stone DEC/UMA 3724766
6 10 25 1 GLAD RAG DOLL Diana Krall VE/UMA 3710109
7 7 496 1 MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble A 7 RPS/WAR 9362483762
8 5 421 1 IT'S TIME Michael Buble A 5 RPS/WAR 9362489462
9 9 7 1 SOMEWHERE OVER THE RAINBOW lIsrael Kamakawiwo'ole DEC/UMA 3712199
10 8 5 2 CHAMELEONS OF THE WHITE SHADOW Joseph Tawadros ACL/UMA 4810119
11 12 52 4 THE ESSENTIAL ETTA JAMES Etta James SMC/SME 88697717732
12 11 283 2 THE VERY BEST OF DIANA KRALL Diana Krall VE/UMA 1739968
13 6 300 1 CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble A 5 RPS/WAR 9362499987
14 14 36 1 EVERYBODY'S TALKIN' Tedeschi Trucks Band SMW/SME 88691959832
15 18 19 1 MOJO JUJU Mojo Juju ABC/UMA 3711153
16 RIE 2 13 SIGNS & SIGNIFIERS J.D. McPherson ROU/UMA 6187212
17 RIE 2 17 STARLIGHT Joan Armatrading SAV/UMA FTN17925
18 RIE 18 3 THE VERY THOUGHT OF YOU Various ABC/UMA 5340964
19 RIE 82 4 TIME OUT Dave Brubeck COL/SME 0651229000
20 17 20 1 HER BEST Etta James UMA MCD09367
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#1 Music DVD this week £ ,
ARIA Top 40 Music DVD - Week Commencing 25t March 2013

™wW w T HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 2 1 SOUND CITY - REAL TO REEL Documentary ® RCA/SME 88765458959
2 2 2 2 TAKING OFF! The Wiggles ABC/ROA R-113470-9
3 3 5 1 HAPPY BIRTHDAY! A CELEBRATION OF 25 YEARS OF THE JOHANN STRAUSS ORCHESTRA UCJIUMA 3728094
Andre Rieu ®
4 4 18 1 LIVE 2012 Coldplay A 7 CAP/EMI 0151372
5 8 18 1 LONDON CALLING: LIVE IN HYDE PARK Bruce Springsteen & The E Street Band A COL/SME 88697724029
6 6 283 3 THE DANCE Fleetwood Mac A 9 WAR 7599384862
7 5 43 1 UP ALL NIGHT - THE LIVE TOUR One Direction A 9 SYCO/SME 88691940359
8 21 77 2 THE COMPLETE VIDEO ANTHOLOGY 1978-2000 Bruce Springsteen A 3 COL/SME 49010.9
9 9 437 1 ONE NIGHT ONLY Bee Gees A 10 EAG/SHK KAL2762
10 7 15 3 QUEBEC MAGNETIC Metallica A MER/UMA 3722030
1 18 166 1 THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Abba A 3 UMA 0174459
12 11 3 7 FAREWELL | TOUR: LIVE FROM MELBOURNE The Eagles RHI/'WAR 0349792563
13 12 69 1 LIVE AT THE ROYAL ALBERT HALL Adele A 4 XL/INE XLDVD559
14 10 22 5 LOVE, PAIN & THE WHOLE CRAZY WORLD TOUR LIVE Keith Urban A CAP/EMI 2434679
15 14 180 1 FUNHOUSE TOUR: LIVE IN AUSTRALIA PInk A 31 LAF/SME 88697600719
16 RIE 2 11 THE REEF Australian Chamber Orchestra ACL/UMA 0762850
17 17 16 4 THE ROAD TO RED ROCKS Mumford & Sons e DEW/UMA  DEW9000537
18 13 21 2 VOYAGE Celtic Thunder A DEC/UMA 2790809
19 32 15 6  OWN THE NIGHT WORLD TOUR Lady Antebellum EAG/SHK KAL2932
20 30 45 6  WELCOME TO THE VIDEOS Guns N' Roses A 3 GEF/UMA 9861336
21 31 11 15 LIVE AT THE BUDOKAN Bryan Adams ASM/UMA 9807639
22 23 30 4 LIVE AT READING Nirvana A GEF/UMA 2726535
23 20 4 8 LIVE AT THE ROYAL ALBERT HALL Emeli Sande VIR/EMI 7237752
24 15 92 1 TAKE ME HOME Celtic Thunder A 2 UCJIUMA 2709449
25 16 105 3 CELTIC THUNDER THE SHOW Celtic Thunder A 2 UCJIUMA 1766563
26 25 32 2 STORM Celtic Thunder @ DEC/UMA 2778293
2727 12 2 CROSSFIRE HURRICANE The Rolling Stones ® SHK KAL2938
28 33 6 18 VIDEOS 1995 - 2012 Rammstein UNI/UMA 2786438
29 24 73 3 LIVE AT SHEA STADIUM Billy Joel A COL/SME 88697845949
30 19 2 19 RUMOURS: CLASSIC ALBUMS Fleetwood Mac EAG/SHK KAL1568
31 34 50 2 HOT POTATOES! THE BEST OF THE WIGGLES The Wiggles ABC/ROA R-110067-9
32 22 68 1 IT'S ENTERTAINMENT! Celtic Thunder A 2 INI/UMA 2730908
33 RE 8 8 LOUD TOUR LIVE AT THE 02 Rihanna DEF/UMA 3725075
34 RE 48 4 SPEAK NOW WORLD TOUR LIVE Taylor Swift A BIG/UMA 2788564
3B 29 67 1 LIVIN' RIGHT NOW Keith Urban A 5 CAP/EMI 3422899
36 35 47 3 GREATEST HITS... SO FAR!!! PInk A LAF/SME 88691901819
37 39 1M 1 HOT AUGUST NIGHT / NYC Neil Diamond A 6 COL/SME 88697564869
38 38 28 4 LIVE AT WEMBLEY STADIUM Queen UNI/UMA 2779569
39 RE 4 19 NEW YEAR'S CONCERT 2013 Franz Welser-Most & The Vienna Philharmonic Orchestra SMC/SME 88765440739
40 26 37 1 HERITAGE Celtic Thunder A UCJIUMA 2760818
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UK Charts - Week Commencing 25t March 2013

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
- WHAT ABOUT US Saturdays
MIRRORS Justin Timberlake

JUST GIVE ME A REASON P!nk Feat. Nate Ruess
WHEN | WAS YOUR MAN Bruno Mars

POMPEII Bastille

ONE WAY OR ANOTHER (TEENAGE KICKS) One Direction
THRIFT SHOP Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Wanz
READY OR NOT Bridgit Mendler

WHITE NOISE Disclosure & AlunaGeorge

| COULD BE THE ONE Avicii & Nicky Romero

1 - 22 Taylor Swift

12 16  HEY HO The Lumineers

13 6 BOOMERANG Nicole Scherzinger

14 20 SUIT & TIE Justin Timberlake Feat. Jay-Z

15 17 HEY PORSCHE Nelly

16 -  HIGH HOPES Kodaline

17 14 | KNEW YOU WERE TROUBLE Taylor Swift

18 12 ARMY OF TWO Olly Murs

19 - CHOCOLATE 1975

20 11 HARLEM SHAKE Baauer
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Albums
TW LW TITLE Artist
- THE 20/20 EXPERIENCE Justin Timberlake
THE NEXT DAY David Bowie
OUR VERSION OF EVENTS Emeli Sande
LES MISERABLES Soundtrack
BAD BLOOD Bastille
UNORTHODOX JUKEBOX Bruno Mars
THE TRUTH ABOUT LOVE PInk
GRAFFITI ON THE TRAIN Stereophonics
WHAT ABOUT NOW Bon Jovi
10 - BLOODSPORTS Suede
1 - THE LUMINEERS The Lumineers
12 7  BABEL Mumford & Sons
13 - TOOTH & NAIL Billy Bragg
14 14  JAKE BUGG Jake Bugg
15 13  RIGHT PLACE RIGHT TIME Olly Murs
16 - IF YOU LEAVE Daughter
17 - TAKE ME HOME One Direction
18 20 HALCYON Ellie Goulding
19 18 EVERY KINGDOM Ben Howard
20 12 GIRL WHO GOT AWAY Dido

N
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(Courtesy of BPI®)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 25 March 2013

The Billboard Hot 100 — Top 20

TW LW TITLE Artist
HARLEM SHAKE Baauer
THRIFT SHOP Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Wanz
WHEN | WAS YOUR MAN Bruno Mars
SUIT AND TIE Justin Timberlake Feat. Jay-Z
STAY Rihanna Feat. Mikky Ekko
STARTED FROM THE BOTTOM Drake
| KNEW YOU WERE TROUBLE Taylor Swift
SCREAM & SHOUT will.i.am Feat. Britney Spears
JUST GIVE ME A REASON PInk Feat. Nate Ruess

OO ~NOoOOO S~ WN =
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10 9  LOVE ME Lil Wayne Feat. Drake & Future

11 13 FEEL THIS MOMENT Pitbull Feat. Christina Aguilera

12 12 DAYLIGHT Maroon 5

13 10 LOCKED OUT OF HEAVEN Bruno Mars

14 14  HO HEY The Lumineers

15 11 DON'T YOU WORRY CHILD Swedish House Mafia Feat. John Martin

16 15  F**KIN PROBLEMS A$AP Rocky Feat. Drake, 2 Chainz & Kendrick Lamar
17 16 SWEET NOTHING Calvin Harris Feat. Florence Welch

18 17  RADIOACTIVE Imagine Dragons

19 - HEART ATTACK Demi Lovato
20 POUR IT UP Rihanna

—
©

The Billboard 200 — Top 20
TW LW TITLE Artist

1 - WHAT ABOUT NOW Bon Jovi

2 - THE NEXT DAY Bon Jovi

3 1 SPRING BREAK... HERE TO PARTY Luke Bryan

4 - LET THE FUTURE BEGIN Passion

5 3 UNORTHODOX JUKEBOX Bruno Mars

6 ALL AROUND THE WORLD Mindless Behaviour

7 OLD SOCK Eric Clapton

8 - SOUND CITY - REAL TO REEL Soundtrack

9 4 BABEL Mumford & Sons

10 2 PEOPLE, HELL AND ANGELS Jimi Hendrix

11 12 THE TRUTH ABOUT LOVE P!nk

12 8  NIGHT VISIONS Imagine Dragons

13 6 UNAPOLOGETIC Rihanna

14 7 HERE'S TO THE GOOD TIMES Florida Georgia Line

15 9 NOW 45 Various

16 11 SOME NIGHTS fun.

17 5  THE HEIST Macklemore & Ryan Lewis

18 -  THE WORLD FROM THE SIDE OF THE MOON Phillip Phillips
19 10 THE LUMINEERS The Lumineers

20 - THE VERY BEST OF CHICAGO: ONLY THE BEGINNING Chicago

(Courtesy of Billboard ©)
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NZ Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 25t March 2013

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 - ROYALS Lorde
2 1 JUST GIVE ME A REASON P!nk
3 2 IMPOSSIBLE James Arthur
4 5  WHEN | WAS YOUR MAN Bruno Mars
5 4 BENEATH YOUR BEAUTIFUL Labrinth Feat. Emeli Sande
6 10 CANTHOLD US Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Ray Dalton
7 6  STAY Rihanna Feat. Mikky Ekko
8 7 THANK YOU MKTO
9 8  SAME LOVE Macklemore & Ryan Lewis
10 3  HARLEM SHAKE Baauer
1 - LOST Frank Ocean
12 15 | COULD BE THE ONE Avicii vs. Nicky Romero
13 - THEBEST DAY | EVER HAD JGeek And The Geeks

14 16  MIRRORS Justin Timberlake

15 9  HEART ATTACK Demi Lovato

16 12 ONE WAY OR ANOTHER (TEENAGE KICKS) One Direction
17 13 TAKE IT EASY Stan Walker

18 11 HOHEY The Lumineers

19 - I NEED YOUR LOVE Calvin Harris Feat. Ellie Goulding

20 17  FIGURE 8 Ellie Goulding

Albums
TW LW TITLE Artist

1 - THE NEXT DAY David Bowie

2 - THE LOVE CLUB EP Lorde

3 1 THE TRUTH ABOUT LOVE P!nk

4 4 +Ed Sheeran

5 - SOUND CITY - REAL TO REEL Soundtrack
6 3 UNORTHODOX JUKEBOX Bruno Mars

7 7 SOME NIGHTS fun.

8 2 THE HEIST Macklemore & Ryan Lewis

9 - WHAT ABOUT NOW Bon Jovi

10 - ALL THE LITTLE LIGHTS Passenger

1 6  BABEL Mumford & Sons

12 - PEOPLE, HELL AND ANGELS Jimi Hendrix

13 5 HALCYON Ellie Goulding

14 9 MY HEAD IS AN ANIMAL Of Monsters And Men
15 18  SEARCHING FOR SUGARMAN Rodriguez

16 12 PIECE OF MIND Anika, Boh & Hollie

17 13 RED Taylor Swift

18 10  MT. ZION Soundtrack

19 15 21 Adele

20 - COLD FACT Rodriguez

(Courtesy of RIANZ)
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Australian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 25t March 2013

Singles

Artist Title Dist. Country ™ Lw Date

(Guetta, David Feat.) SIA She Wolf (Falling To Pieces) EMI Germany 91 (95) 25.03.2013
Sweden 52 (52) 25.03.2013
Switzerland 60 (66) 25.03.2013

(Guetta, David Feat.) SIA Titanium EMI Canada 45 (48) 25.03.2013
Switzerland 66 (54) 25.03.2013
UK 38 47) 25.03.2013

LENKA Everything At Once SME Germany 55 (48) 25.03.2013

SEBASTIAN, GUY Battle Scars SME USA 79 (78) 25.03.2013

(Feat. Lupe Fiasco)

Albums

Artists Title Dist. Country ™ Lw Date

AC/DC Live At River Plate Switzerland 84 (80) 25.03.2013

HILLSONG UNITED Zion SME USA 93 (48) 25.03.2013

NICK CAVE & THE BAD Push The Sky Away UMA Austria 17 (8) 25.03.2013

SEEDS Belgium 5 (4) 25.03.2013
Denmark 8 (4) 25.03.2013
Netherlands 20 (12) 25.03.2013
Norway 8 (5) 25.03.2013
Poland 13 (15) 25.03.2013
Sweden 29 (21) 25.03.2013
Switzerland 27 (13) 25.03.2013
UK 68 (49) 25.03.2013
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ARIA New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 25t March 2013
Big Dave Original, The Compact Disc IND KPR-TO-1007

ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 25t March 2013

Andre Rieu Classic Album Selection Compact Disc UMA 5338681
Authority Zero The Tipping Point Compact Disc SME 3WR030
Bastille Bad Blood Compact Disc EMI 7211072

Laura Palmer * Overjoyed * Icarus * Bad Blood * Flaws * Pompeii * Things We Lost in the Fire * These Streets * Weight of Living, Pt.
[1* Oblivion * Daniel in the Den * Get Home

Billy Joe Shaver When | Get My Wings / Gypsy Boy Compact Disc EMI RVCD365
Black Angels, The Indigo Meadow Vinyl INE BHV167901
Compact Disc PODCDO0785

Indigo Meadow * Evil Things * Don't Play With Guns * Holland * Day, The * Love Me Forever * Always Maybe * War On Holiday *
Broken Soldier * | Hear Colors (Chromaesthesia) * Twisted Light * You're Mine * Black Isn't Black

Bonobo North Borders, The Compact Disc INE ZENCD195
Vinyl ZEN195
Cirrus * First Fires * Emkay * Heaven For The Sinner * Sapphire * Jets * Towers * Don't Wait * You Know * Antenna * Ten Tigers *
Transits * Pieces

Bring Me The Horizon Sempiternal Compact Disc SME 88765420622
Shadow Moses * Sleepwalking * Can You Feel My Heart * The House Of Wolves * Empire (Let Them Sing) * Go To Hell, For
Heavens Sake * And The Snakes Start To Sing * Seen It All Before * Antivist * Crooked Young * Hospital For Souls * Join The Club *
Chasing Rainbows * Deathbeds

British Sea Power Machineries of Joy Vinyl INE RTRADLPG666
Compact Disc RTRADCDG666
Machineries of Joy * K Hole * Hail Holy Queen * Loving Animals * What You Need The Most * Monsters of Sunderland * Spring Has
Sprung * Radio Goddard * A Light Above Ascending

Celtic Thunder Mythology Compact Disc UMA 3722730
Chris De Burgh Classic Album Selection Compact Disc UMA 5341897
Counting Crows August & Everything After Vinyl UMA 5336649

Round Here * Omaha * Mr. Jones * Perfect Blue Buildings * Anna Begins * Time And Time Again * Rain King * Sullivan Street *
Ghost Train * Raining In Baltimore * A Murder Of One * Shallow Days (Acoustic Demo) * Mean Jumper Blues (Acoustic Demo) *
Love And Addiction (Demo) * Omaha (Demo) * Shallow Days (Demo) * This Land Is Your Land (Acoustic Demo) * Anna Begins (Live
At Elysee Montmartre, Paris 1994) * Omaha (Live At Elysee Montmartre, Paris 1994) * Jumping Jesus (Live At Elysee Montmartre,
Paris 1994) * Margery Dreams Of Horses (Live At Elysee Montmartre, Paris 1994) * Perfect Blue Buildings (Live At Elysee
Montmartre, Paris 1994) * Round Here (Live At Elysee Montmartre, Paris 1994) * Rain King (Live At Elysee Montmartre, Paris 1994)
* Time And Time Again (Live At Elysee Montmartre, Paris 1994) * Ghost Train (Live At Elysee Montmartre, Paris 1994) * Children In
Bloom (Live At Elysee Montmartre, Paris 1994) * A Murder Of One (Live At Elysee Montmartre, Paris 1994) * Sullivan Street (Live At
Elysee Montmartre, Paris 1994) * The Ghost In You (Live At Elysee Montmartre, Paris 1994)

David Bowie The Next Day Compact Disc SME 88765462462
Where Are We Now? * The Next Day (Album Version) * Dirty Boys (Album Version) * The Stars (Are Out Tonight) (Album Version) *
Love Is Lost (Album Version) * Valentine's Day (Album Version) * If You Can See Me (Album Version) * I'd Rather Be High (Album
Version) * Boss Of Me (Album Version) * Dancing Out In Space (Album Version) * How Does The Grass Grow? (Album Version) *
(You Will) Set The World On Fire (Album Version) * You Feel So Lonely You Could Die (Album Version) * Heat (Album Version) * So
She (Bonus Track) * Plan (Bonus Track) * I'l Take You There (Bonus Track)

Depeche Mode Delta Machine Compact Disc SME 88765460622
Vinyl 88765460631
Compact Disc 88765460632

Welcome To My World * Angel * Heaven * Secret To The End * My Little Universe * Slow * Broken * The Child Inside * Soft
Touch/Raw Nerve * Should Be Higher * Alone * Soothe My Soul * Goodbye * Long Time Lie * Happens All The Time * Always * All

That's Mine
Deptford Goth Life After Defo Compact Disc UMA ME042CD
Don Cavalli Temperamental Compact Disc EMI BEC5161321
Drones, The | See Seaweed Vinyl MGM  DRO002V
Elliott Smith Figure 8 Vinyl UMA 5338578

Better Be Quiet Now * Can't Make A Sound * Everything Reminds Me Of Her * Happiness/the Gondola Man * In The Lost And Found
(honky Bach)/the Roost * Junk Bond Trader * La * Pretty Mary Kay * Somebody That | Used To Know * Son Of Sam * Wouldn't
Mama Be Proud * Everything Means Nothing to Me * Stupidity Tries * Bye * Colorbars * Easy Way Out
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Fiction Big Other, The Compact Disc UMA MOSHICD45
J.J. Cale Classic Album Selection Compact Disc UMA 5341891
Johnny Cash Class Of 55 Vinyl UMA 5342250

Big Train (form Memphis) * Birth Of Rock And Roll * Class Of '55 * Coming Home * Keep My Motor Running * Rock And Roll (fais-do-
do) * Sixteen Candles * Waymore's Blues * We Remember The King * | Will Rock And Roll With You (Album Version)

Lapalux Nostalchic Vinyl INE BF037
Compact Disc BFCD037
Lil Wayne | Am Not A Human Being |l Compact Disc UMA 3720295
Lynyrd Skynyrd Classic Album Selection Compact Disc UMA 5341884
Mamas & The Papas, The If You Can Believe Your Eyes And Ears Vinyl UMA 5341963
Marianne Faithfull Broken English Vinyl UMA 5338597
Brain Drain * Broken English * Guilt * Ballad Of Lucy Jordan, The * What's The Hurry * Why D'ya Do It * Witches' Song * Working
Class Hero
Megan Hilty It Happens All The Time Compact Disc SME 88765431752

Safe and Sound * The Blower's Daughter * Hopin' * Wise Up * The Heart of the Matter * Dare You to Move * It Happens All the Time
*Be a Man * No Cure * Walk Away

Montserrat Caballe The Diva Compact Disc SME 88725488342
Belle Nuit (barcarolle) * Parigi, O Cara * Mira, O Norma * Barcelona * El Nino Judio de Espana Vengo * Mi Chiamano Mimi * La
Mamma Morta * Suicidio! * Mediterraneo * Bolero * Cancion Andaluza * Habanera * O Mio Babbino Caro * Du Sollst Der Kaiser
Meiner Seele Sein * Caro Nome * Sull Aria?...che Soave Zeffiretto * Dopo L'oscuro Nembo * Hijo De La Luna * Ojos Verdes *
Paraules D'amor * Mon Coeur S'ouvre A Ta Voix * Vissi D'arte * O soave fanciulla * E strano, e strano!; Ah fors e lui * Follie! Follie!
Delirio vano * Sempre libera * Addio del passato * Serbami ognor; Alle piu calde immagini * Casta diva * lo son l'umile ancella * Qual
fiamma avea nel guardo! * : Ave Maria * 'Non si da follia maggiore' (Fiorilla) * Tancredi - Act | - Tu che accendi questo core di tanti
palpiti * L'ora fatal s'appressa; Giusto ciel! In tal periglio * Tanti affeti in tal momento * Otello - Act IIl - Assisa a' pie d'un salice *
Armida - Act | - D'amore al dolce impero * E Sara in questi orribili momenti; Vivi, ingrato, a lei d'accanto * Lucrezia Borgia - Act | -
Com'e bello! Quale incanto * Una Parola, O Adina * Al Dolce Guidami (Anna Bolena) * Dio Possente! Ah! Tu Ben Sai * Scene finale *
Ah! Non credea mirarti * Il pirata - Act Il - Col sorriso d'innocenza (Mad Scene) * Ah! non m'hanno ingannata!; Grave a core
innamorato * Qual prodigio!; Non fu sogno! * | due Foscari - Act | - Tu al cui sguardo onnipossente * Liberamente or piangi; Oh! Nel
fuggente nuvolo * Egli non riede ancora! - Non so le tetre immagini * Va pensiero (Gefangenenchor) * Vienil T'Affretta... Or Tutti
Sorgete... (Macbeth) * Bolero: Merce, Dirette Amiche * Aroldo - Act Il - Ah, dal sen di quella tomba * Libiamo ne' lieti calici * Tacea La
Notte Placida... Di Tale Amor (Il Trovatore) * Pieta ti prenta (Aida) * Ecco L'Orrido (Un Ballo In Maschera) * Senza Mamma * In
Questa Reggia * Ebben, Ne Andro Lontana * Voi Lo Sapete, O Mamma * E un anatemal; L'a attesi e il tempo * Musette svaria *
Depuis le jour * L'amour est un oiseau rebelle (Habanera) * Il est dous, il est bon * Divinites du Styx * Viens Malika ... Dome epais le
jasmin * Pleurez, pleurez mes yeux * Dich, teure Halle from Tanhauser, Act Il * O letzte Rose - Martha! Herr! Sie lacht zu meinen
Leiden * Duet Papageno & Papagena: Pa-pa-pa... * Air de la lettre: Mon cher amant * Im Chambre separee * Lippen schweigen *
Warum hast du mich wachgekusst * Marinela * Caballero del Alto Plumero * Yo Quiero A Un Hombre * No Me Duele Que Se Vaya *
No Quiero Que Sepa Que Aqui Vengo Yo * Canco De Comiat * Gracia Mia * Duetto buffo di due gatti * Mi Amiga Rigoberta * En
Aranjuez Con Tu Amor * Like A Dream * Tango de Menegilda: Pobre chica que tiene que servir * Had To Be * Wishing You Were
Somehow Here Again * A Rose In December * Prayer * Ave Maria * Air * La-le-lu * Friends Again * The Last Rose of Summer

Mudhoney Vanishing Point Compact Disc INE SPCD1020
Neil Young Old Ways Vinyl UMA 5338696

Wayward Wind, The * Get Back To The Country * Are There Any More Real Cowboys? * Once An Angel * Misfits * California Sunset
*Old Ways * My Boy * Bound For Glory * Where Is The Highway Tonight?

Nick Drake Bryter Layter Vinyl UMA 3713435
Northern Sky * At The Chime Of A City Clock * Bryter Layter * Fly * Hazey Jane * One Of The Things First * Poor Roy * Sunday *
Introduction
Olly Murs Right Place Right Time Compact Disc SME 88725485872
88883712062

One, The * Army Of Two * Troublemaker * Loud & Clear * Dear Darlin' * Right Place Right Time * Hand On Heart * Hey You Beautiful
*Head To Toe * Personal * What A Buzz * Cry Your Heart Out * One of These Days * Runaway * Sliding Doors * Perfect Night (To
Say Goodbye) * Troublemaker (Live) * Army of Two (Live)

Peace In Love Compact Disc SME 88765490952
Higher Than The Sun * Follow Baby * Lovesick * Float Forever * Wraith * Drain * Delicious * Waste of Paint * Step A Lil Closer *
Toxic * Sugarstone * California Daze * Scumbag * Bloodshake

Pinchas Zukerman Mozart - The Complete Violin Sonatas Compact Disc SME 88765424922

Ray Kernaghan Collectors Edition Compact Disc WJo KCR188
Back In My Roarin' Twenties * If Those Lips Could Only Speak * Ballad Of Jim Blynn, The * Checkerboard * Ettamogah Pub, The *
Me And Louie On The Road * Indian Pacific, The * Country Music Man * Family Tradition * Suvla Bay * The Old Rugged Cross * That
Lonesome Whistle * Buttons And Bows * You Can Never Do Wrong In A Mothers Eyes * When You And | Were Young Maggie *
Hello Love
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Sandy Denny Sandy Vinyl UMA 5337633
Lady, The * Sweet Rosemary * For Nobody To Hear * Quite Joys Of Brotherhood * Listen,Listen * Bushes And Briars * Music
Weaver, The * It Suits Me Well * Tomorrow Is A Long Time * Itll Take a Long Time

Scott Walker Scott Vinyl UMA 5337632
Senses Fail Renacer Compact Disc SME 3WR032
Sons of Rico In Rico Glaciers Compact Disc INE FIRE024

You Don't Know What You're Missin' * I'm Not Thinkin' About You * Against The Grain * In My Eyes * Get To You * Striking Stones *
Just My Type * Adjustable Value * Under The Radar * Maybe | Should Go

Soundtrack Les Miserables: Highlights From The Motion Picture Compact Disc UMA 3734342
Status Quo Classic Album Selection Compact Disc UMA 5338719
Steve Earle Copperhead Road Vinyl UMA 5337499

Copperhead Road * Snake Oil * Even When I'm Blue * Devil's Right Hand, The * Nothing But A Child * Johnny Come Lately * Back
To The Wall * You Belong To Me * Waiting On You * Once You Love

Syclops A Blink Of An Eye Compact Disc EMI RBCD06
The Besnard Lakes Until In Excess Imperceptible Compact Disc INE JAG207CD
Tongue, The Surrender to Victory Compact Disc INE ACE084

Bittersweet * Champrion Sound * Drums * Die Tonight * So Profound * Moments Like This * Rhymin’ * Australian Dreaming *
Finding My Religion * Understand * Own World * Top Score * Victory * Just You Wait * My Song

Transvision Vamp Velveteen Compact Disc UMA 3728797
Baby | Don't Care * Only One, The * Landslide Of Love * Falling For A Goldmine * Down On You * Song To The Star * Kiss Their
Sons * Born To Be Sold * Bad Valentine * Velveteen * Pay The Ghosts

Pop Art Compact Disc UMA 3728799
Sister Moon * Revolution Baby * Tell That Girl To Shut Up * | Want Your Love * Trash City * Psychosonic Cindy * Sex Kick * Hanging
Out With Halo Jones * Wild Star * Andy Warhol's Dead

Uriah Heep Classic Album Selection Compact Disc UMA 5338727

Various Igon Australia Compact Disc UMA DNA0178
Greece 2013 Compact Disc UMA LNGA0087
Colin Buchanans Tgif Songs Compact Disc UMA 3732410
Future Disco Vol 6: Night Moves Compact Disc EMI NEEDCD10
Vagabundos 2013 - Mixed by Argy & Andrea Oliva Compact Disc EMI CADCD11
So Fresh: The Hits Of Autumn 2013 Compact Disc UMA 5342506
NOW: The Hits Of Autumn 2013 Compact Disc EMI 9755622

Clown * Happening * Silhouettes * Home * Lost * Just One Last Time (feat. Taped Rai) * Here With Me * Language (UK Edit) *
Dancing In My Head (Tom Hangs Remix) * Clarity * Forever Now * Close Enemies * The Game * Magnetic Eyes (Radio Edit) *
Bassline Junkie * Lanterns (Single Version) * Animal * Pompeii * White Noise (Radio Edit) [feat. AlunaGeorge] * Dark Again (Lights
Out) (Radio Edit) * Be a Boy (Radio Edit)

This Is Dubstep 2013 Compact Disc EMI GD007CD

All Trap Music Compact Disc EMI TRAP001CD

ARIA New Releases DVDs - Week Commencing 25t March 2013

There were none reported for this week.
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